From: Julia Wllliams juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net
Subject: Dulberg v Mast; Cicero France Barch Production
Date: March 4, 2020 at 11:34 AM
To: Paul Dulberg paul_dulberg@comcast.net, Paul Dulberg pdulberg@comcast.net
Cc: Ed Clinton ed@clintonlaw.net, Mary Winch marywinch@clintonlaw.net

Dear Paul,

Attached are the documents we received in response to our subpoena to Cicero, France, and Alexander P.C., the successor to Mr.
Ronald Barch’s former firm, Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC.

Sincerely,

Julia Williams

Of Counsel

The Clinton Law Firm

111 W. Washington, Ste. 1437
Chicago, IL 60602
P:312.357.1515
F:312.201.0737

juliawilliams @clintonlaw.net

This message may be privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete the email and notify the sender
immediately.

Click to Download


https://www.icloud.com/attachment/?u=https%3A%2F%2Fcvws.icloud-content.com%2FB%2FAS7nho2JP5aB_NMNbYgz1dXZBWTaAeU855NHtPrHZQvCFUyqDURI4T8K%2F%24%7Bf%7D%3Fo%3DArAKQg1mlNA-cm_mA6BSc825Kid5jga44nTGzdW6N1Qr%26v%3D1%26x%3D3%26a%3DCAogq-eQGhtZ59f27i31QA6Mmb3RfylBjt1RicAsM3TzygYSJxCwsvS0ii4YsMLviJQuIgEAKggByAD_SUuNSVIE2QVk2loESOE_Cg%26e%3D1585935278%26k%3D%24%7Buk%7D%26fl%3D%26r%3DB639ED2C-5A6A-4BB7-8703-9DC0440D8DEA-1%26ckc%3Dcom.apple.largeattachment%26ckz%3D78116C89-40D2-420F-A9C7-CE35272FDD3F%26p%3D67%26s%3DTjL8aJhdgky79VEhV8pEmP3M2n0&uk=ShJ5x8igNXB5ZVKHPaHzAg&f=Dulberg%20Cicero%20France%20Barch%20Production%20Complete.zip&sz=28993302
mailto:juliawilliams@clintonlaw.net

CICERO, FRANCE & ALEXANDER, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LaAw
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R. CICERO : ' TEL: (815) 226-7700
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER FAX: (815) 226-7701
CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS ‘ , ‘
ANDREW T. SMITH : JOHN W. FRANCE

RETIRED
Erix K, Jacoss

KiMBERLY A. KOVANDA

February 19, 2020

Edward X. Clinton

Julia C. Williams

The Clinton Law Firm, LLC
111 W. Washington Street
Suite 1437

Re: Response to Records Subpoena
Your Client — Paul Dulberg
Your Case No - 17 LA 377

Dear Mr. Clinton and Ms. Williams:

In follow-up to our prior communications regarding the above-referenced case, please
find, enclosed, one DVD containing my firm’s response to your records subpoena. Please note
that, for the sake of completeness and convenience, the DVD contains all of the documents
previously sent via email as well as the remaining documents I am producing.

Regarding the medical records and bills in my possession, due to the volume, I have
included a list of the facilities from which we have records/bills and identified the source of the
records (for example, Complex Legal Services).

I have included a similar list of the deposition transcripts in my possession along with the
relevant court reporters so that you may order same if you wish.

Finally, I do have in my possession a copy of the MT 3500 Operator’s Instruction
Manual. However, due to the physical nature of the document, producing a copy would require
sending it to an outside copying service. If you would like me to do so at your firm’s expense,
please let me know.

If you have any questions concerning this, do not hesitate to contact me.




Very truly yours,

Cicero, France & Alexander, P.C.

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS

Enclosure
rb/closed.files/dulberg/subpoena.response/011trClinton Law Firm.2.19.20.docx
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paul, R, Cterro TEL: (815) 226-7700
JOUN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RonaLp A, Bagcu April 17,2014

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CUANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH ~ @ P V

Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092 ‘

Case: Paul Dulberg v, David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Order that entered on April 16,2014, Please call if
you have any questions,

Very truly yours,
R(lNALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:47Itr,PAA
Encl,




April 4,2014

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
‘and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178

Dear Clerk: -

Please find enclosed McGuire Defendants’ Motion To Vacate Protective Order and
Notice Of Motion with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Per today’s phone conversation
between my secretary and your clerk, the motion is scheduled for April 16, 2014, at 9:00 a.m.

Please file said documents. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mec!0.Itr
encls,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paul R, Cicero TEL: (815) 226-7700

FAX: (815) 2267701
JONUN W, France @ (5 226
RONALD A. BagrcH ‘ February 12, 2014 P y

CUARLES P, ALEXANDER

CuANTRL R, BIELSKIS

ANDREW T, SMiTH
Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J, Popovich, PC Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit
3416 West Elm Street . 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601
Case: Paul Dulberg v, David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

With my departure from the case | feel compelied to address the subject of the chain saw
that was involved in Mr. Dulberg’s injury. Early on in the case a protective order was entered
which prohibited Mr. and Mrs, McGuire from destroying or otherwise disposing of the chain saw
and any associated documentation, The primary purpose behind the order of protection was to

On March 20, 2013, the chain saw and owner’s manual were made available for inspection

and photographing.  Plaintiffs counsel inspected and photographed the chainsaw: Plaintiffs
counsel also secured a photocopy of the owner’s manual,

On April 3, 2013, the protective order was modified to allow the Plaintiffs to use the subject
chainsaw, owner’s manual and associated paperwork in the ordinary course. The order further

provides, however, that the owners may not destroy, dispose of, or sell the items without further
order of the court, ) '




Very truly yours,

(748

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\4ltr,OC
Encl.

CC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Gorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paul, R. CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
Jonn W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BARCH February 12, 2014

CUARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIRLSKIS @ @ P
ANDREW T, SMiTH V
Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mt. Mast:

Enclosed herewith you will find the settlement draft necessary to conclude the settlement
between Mr. Dulberg and Bill and Carolyn McGuire. I am also providing you with a copy of the
“Filed” stamped Good Faith Finding and Order of Dismissal.

Please feel free to-call if you have any questions concerning the above or the enclosed, |
otherwise wish you and Mr. Accardo well with the remainder of the case.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\42ltr, HAM

Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perty Accardo




GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

NOW COMES PAUL DULBERG, and in consideration of the payment of Five-Thousand
($5,000.00) Dollars to him. by or on behalf of the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE (aka Bill McGuire; improperly named as Caroline McGuire) and AUTO-OWNERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL
DULBERG does hereby release and discharge the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, and any agents or employees of the
WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from any and all causes of action, claims and demands of whatsoever kind or
nature including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw incident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon

the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry. County of
McHenry, Siate of ilinois.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Court of the 22™ Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, [llinois entitled "Paul
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs. David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill
McGuite, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants", Cause No. 2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE
being dismissed with prejudice as parties to said lawsuit pursuant to a finding by the Circuit Court
that the settlement between the parties constitutes a good faith settlement for purposes of the Illinois
Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 100/0.01, ef seq.

IT1S FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for this
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes):

[ Twas not 65 or older on the date of the occurrence.
2" 1 was not receiving SSI or SSDI on the date of the occurrence.
O I am not eligible to receive SSI or SSDI.

2" Tam not currently receiving SSI or SSDI.
IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shall be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement, if any, shall be PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility. and not the responsibility of the parties released herein.

b. That any outstanding medical expenses are PAUL DULBERG's
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG’s responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released




c. That PAUL DULBERG agrees to save and hold harmjess and indemnify the
parties released herein against any claims made by any medical providers,
including_, but not limited i

es subrogated to the rights to
recover medical or Medicare payments,

executors, conservators,
each.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that this settlement is a compromise of
a doubtfu! and disputed claim and no liabilit : :

¥ is adinitted a5 g consequence hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and sea) on the dates set forth
below,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

executed the foregoing Rele

ement as his own free act and deed for the ugeg
and purposes set forth therein,
A .
Dated this i‘f—ﬂ—/— Iday of Tanu ry, 2014, .

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHEILA M QUIN%A;I;JLUNO'S
Y PUBLIC - STATE
Nal?ommzssm:q EXPIRES:00/13/14
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AL
WNIANW NNV
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22" JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
VS, )
pandss )
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as . FILED
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL ) " pHeeny Courty,inds
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE )
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) JAN 2 2 2014
)
Defendants. ) T

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

‘THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carotyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

I That settlement betweeﬁ Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (improperly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
settlement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 001 et
$¢q.

2, That the good faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg as a result of the alleged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-ciaim,

counterclaim, claim for contribution or otherwise,




( 4

- ¢

3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed
from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in
bar of further suit. ’

4. That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal,

DATED: %7
JUDGE Thomas A. V
/

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, [L. 61114

815/226-7700
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CLAIM PAYMENT

ELGIN CLAIM BRANCH
PO BOX 39
DUNDEE IL 60118-0039

MAJOR HILL INSURANCE
PO BOX 146
FOX LAKE IL 60020-0146

RONALD BARCH
CICERQ FRANCE BARCH & ALEXANDER
6323 E RIVERSIDE BLVD

ROCKFORD, IL 61114-4414
COVERAGE:
442 - HOL - HOMEOWNERS LIABILITY (INCL MED})

Auto-Owners Insurance

Life Home Car Business

The' b Froblom Rrophe®
CLAIM NUMBER PAID DATE AMOUNT PAID
013-0002779-2011 02/10/2014 $*¥**+5, 000,00
LOSS DATE __ [STATUS POLICY NUMBER
06/28/2011 |CLOSE COVERAGE 48 010965 01

INSURED

WILLIAM MCGUIRE & CAROLYN MCGUIRE

ON BEHALF OF:
PAUL DULBERG

DETACH HERE AND KEEP FOR YOUR RECORDS

__THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND. VOID PANTOGRAPH, AND MICROPRINTING IN THE BORDER
OWNERS INSURANCE CO. - CLAIM PAYMENT CHECK ’

353319777

duto-‘wners Insurance 353319777
R A, A o3/10/2004.

éxﬁs*rnousann AND bhfiooibOLLARs
PAY TO THE

.RDER OF PAUL DULBERG & HIS ATTORNEYS

THOMAS J POPOVICH PC .

- IN PAYMENT OF:

PAYMENT" ON BEHALF OF PAUL DULBERG
FULL AND FINAL SETTLEMENT = ==

0353349777 KO7L9d3dBLN

fab-ain

AM MCGUIRE &. CAROLYN MCGUIRE

... STONATURE HAG A COLOREY BACKSROUUN - BORDER CONTAINS MICROPRINTING

8765818 L1Lq"

INSURED: WILL]

CLAIM NUMBER LOSS DATE

013-0002779-2011 06/28/2011

POLICY NUMBER AGENCY ;
48 010965 01 04-0517-00 [ $¥+*¥5,000,00 |




The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich PC.

FEB -4 2014

H

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHenry, ILLNoIS 600
TELEPHONE: 815.344.37

FacsimiLe: 815.344.52
THOMAS J. PopPovicH .
HANS A. MAST www.popovichlaw.com

ey
~

MARK J, Vooe
AMES P, Tutas
RossrT J. LUMBER
January 31, 2014 THERESA M., FREEMAN

JoHN A, KORNAK

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
& FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.,

Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Barch;

Please find enclosed with this letter the executed Release in the above-referenced matter. Please
forward the settlement draft to my attention at your earliest convenience.

As Iunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

smq
Enclosure -

WAUKEGAN OFFIcE

210 NorTH MARTIN LUTHER
KinGg JR. Avenug
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085




Law Offices T Popovich Fax:1-815-344-5280 Feb 4 2014 10:11an P001/002
(. | ‘o
LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS 7J. POPOVICH, PL
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Telephone: 815-344-3797
Facsimile: 815-344-5280

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL
TELECOPY COVER SHEET

DATE: /9? ' ﬁ/ / ?/
o j\/m&m

FACSIMILE: ? / 57 / 07&//) ”?;LO/

- LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
815-344-3797 Fax: 815-344-5280

NUMBER OF PAGES: : (INCLUDING COVER SHEET)

MESSAGE: . A

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE
THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX AND ANY ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS ARE ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR USE BY THE ADDRESSEE, IF YOU ARE NOT THE NTENDED RECIPIENT,
OR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER TO THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, YOU ARE HE EBY NOTIFIED THAT
ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION 1S STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF-YOU HAVE

RECEIVED THIS IN ERROR, PLEASE RETURN THE ORIGINALS TO THE SENDER VIA THE U.S, POSTAL SERVICE, THANK YOU.




Law Offices T Popovich Fax:1-815-344-5280

Feb 4 2014 10:11am P002/002
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o W=9 Request for Taxpayer v Form o e
o M";;@T};m identification Number and Certification send to the IRS.
trdermal Ravenus Sarvice
Nayne (as shown on your Income tax retum} ‘
Law Off T J. Popovich, P.C

Business name/disregarded entily name, if different from above

Chock appropriate box for feder] tax

[ Other isoo instructions) >

classification frequired [ tndividualisole proprieter ] G Corporation {7 'S Gorporation

] Limited Sabiiity company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporstion, S=8 carporation, Papartnorship) »

[ potnestip T Trustiestate
] Exempt payee

Address (number, street, Gnd apk. of 5uite R0y
3416 W. Elm Street

Tequasters name end address (cptional)

Cily, state, and 2P code
McHenry, IL 60050

Print or type
Seo SpacHic Instructions on page 2.

List account numberts} here {optional)

IEXIN__Taxpayer identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the namae given oft the “Name” line
to avold backup withholding. For individuals, this ks your soctal security number (SSN). However, (or a

, se0 the Part | instructions on page 3, For other - -
number (EIN). If you do not have & numbeér, see How to got &

residont allen, sole propriator, or disregarded entity
enthties, it Is your emiployer identification
TIN on page 3.

Nota, If the account is In more than one nams, see the chart on page 4 for guidsiines on whose

number to enter.

Certification

Under penalties of perfury, | certify that;

1, The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number {or | am walting for @ aumber to be issued to me), and

2, ) am not subject to backp

withhokding becaiise: {a) | am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) | have not been notifled by the intemal Revenue

SQVIOOORS)MIms&bjeﬁtobad«mwiﬂwidhgsamdto{afﬁhmtorepmwwmadWends,w(c)ﬂ\e;IRShasmﬁMmeMIm

no bonger subject to withholding, and
3. Lam aU.S. citizen or other U,S. persan {defined below),

because you have falted to report all interest and dividends on your tax retum, For real estate transactions, item 2 does

apply, For mortgage

Certification instructions. Yo must cress Sut item 2 above Ifycuhavebeennoaﬂedbyweiasma!youmwmﬁyﬁbiecttobp:mpwhmw

interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of sacured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an Individual
dlvtdmda,youmnotrequha})oslgnmewﬁmmbmyoummmu your corract TIN, Ses the

generally, payments other than interest

arrangement (IRA), and

Instructions on page 4. Yy N /
Sign | signature 7, L/ . Y
Here u.apm::b . . Dato > LQ" 4 —/

General Instructions ]
Section references are to the intemal Revenue Code uniess otherwise

3

Purpose of Form -

A person who ks required to file an information return with the IRS must
obtaln your comect taxpayer kientification number (TIN) to report, for
example, [ncorna pald to you, real estate transactions, mortgage Interest
you pald, scquisition or abandonment of sacured property, cancellation
of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA.
Lbo;mnw&myﬂyouw%;g%wmnandwmar&#&m
allen), to provide your comeoct person esting
requester) and, when applicable, to: o

1. Certify that the TIN you are giving is cotrect (or you are walting for a
number to ba issued), " for you

2, Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or
3.&%m$mummh&wmégnmu?au&m
payee, o, you are certifying as a U.S, person, your
allocable share of any pantnership Income from a U.S. trade or business

is not subject to the withholding tax on forelgn partners' share of
effectively connected Incoms,

Note. if a requester gives you a form than Form W-9 to request
your TIN, you must use the requester’s #  is substantially similar
to this Form W-9.

Definition of a U.S. person. For fadaral tax purposes, you are

considered a U.S. person if you are:
*» An Individual who is a U.S. citizen or U.S| resident alien,

* A pertnership, corporation, company, or pssoclation created or
organized i the United States or under the laws of the United States,
* An estate (other than a foreign estate),

* A domastic trust (as defined in Regu section 301.7701-7).

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a trade or
business in the United States are g foquired to pay a withholding
1ax on any forelgn partners’ share of In from such business.

Furthaer, In certaln cases wheye a Form W-9 has not been received, 8
pastnership Is required to presume that a is a forelgn person,
and pay the withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person thatla g
partner In a partnership conducting a trade or business In the United .
States, provide Form W-9 to the to establish your U.S.
status and avold withholding on your share of partnership Income,

Cat. No, 10231X

Form W9 Rev. 1-2011)
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich PC.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHENry, ILLNois 60050
TeLEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiMILE: 815.344.5280

4 Marx J. Vooo
. PopovicH , .

IT:;?:S J” okt www.popovichlaw.com Jabess P. Tumas

f A‘ Korvak ROBERT J, LUMBER

e January 31, 2014 . THERESA M, FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
& FIRST CLASS MAIL:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Carolme McGuire and. Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Barch:

Please find enclosed with this letter the executed Release in the above-referenced matter Please
forward the settlement draft to my attention at your earliest convenience.

As Tunderstand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attofney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very }ruly ours,
[

smq
Enclosure

WAUKEGAN OfFFicE

210 Norte MarTiv LUTHER
KNG Jr Avenug
WaukEGaN, IL 60085
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GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

NOW COMES PAUL DULBERG. and in consideration of the payment of Five-Thousand
($5,000.00) Dollars to him, by or on behalf of the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN

MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, and any agenis or employees of the
WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from any and alf causes of action, claims and demands of whatsoever kind or
nature including, but not limited 10, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw incident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon
the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry. County of
McHenry, State of Iiinois. ‘ .

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Court of the 22" Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois éntitled "Payl
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs, David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bil)
MecGuire, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants", Cause No. 2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for this
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes): -

& Iwas not 65 or older on the date of the occurrence.
@ Iwasnot receiving SSI or SSDJ on the date of the occurrence.
O  Tamnoteligibie to receive SSI or SSDI,

L = . Tam not currently receiving SSI or SSPI.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shall be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement, if any, shall be PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility, and not the responsibilitly of the parties rejeased herein.

b That any outstanding medical expenses are PAUL DULBERG's
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG's responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released
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C. That PAUL DULBERG agrees to save and hold harmless and indemnify the
parties released herein against any claims made by any medical providers,
including, but not limited to Medicare or parties subrogated to the rights to
recover medical or Medicare payments,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that this agreement
contains the entire agreement between the parties with regard to materials set forth herein, and shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, jointly and severally, and the
executors, conservators, administrators, guardians, personal representatives, heirs and successors of
each, '

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that this settlement is a compromise of
& doubtful and disputed claim and no | iability is admitted as a conseqguence hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal on the dates set forth
below,

7 /
Dited: /-2 7- 2ors/ VMM‘%

PAUL DULBERG

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
‘ ) SS.
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

PAUL DULBERG personally appeared before me this date and acknowledged that she
executed the foregoing Release and Settiement Agreement as his own free act and deed for the uses
and purposes set forth therein,

Dated ﬂ;is%%day of lanuary, i@‘!’d,

Y

\“\{i.
“LU"(

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHEILAM QUINL(:;I}JLUWS
Y PUBLIC - STATE

Ng?gommssnon EXPIRES:09/13/14




February 4, 2014

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

: A Good Faith Finding And Order Of Dismissal was entered by Judge Meyer on January
22, 2014, with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please forward a file-stamped copy of the
signed order to me in the stamped, self-addressed envelope which I am providing herewith for

_this purpose. I have also enclosed my check in the amount of $2.50 to cover the cost.
Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mec9.Itr
enqls.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,

A. Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BEAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paur R. CicgEro

Joun W, PRANCE
RonNann A. BArch
ClUARLES P, ALEXANDER

TEL: (#15) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701
January 22, 2014

‘CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, Smprn

—«.\3
Atforney'Hans A. Mast . @ @ P y

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416, West Elm Street
McHenry, 1L 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

As you likely know, on January 22, 2014, the trial court granted my Motion for Good
Faith Finding and Dismissal. I understand that copies of the signed original order should be
available through the Circuit Clerk’s office within a few days.

My clients and I are interested in wrapping up our settlement as soon as possible. All I
need from you at this time is the fully executed release and a fully executed IRS Form W-9. I
supplied both original documents to you under cover dated January 9, 2014. Please attend to
these items at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Lo

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\40ltr HAM
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo




January 9, 2014

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed an original Notice of Motion and Motion for Good Faith Finding
and for Order of Dismissal with Prejudice by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire.
Please file said documents.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

~ Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mec8. ltr
encls.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professtonal Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paui, R. CICERO

' TEL: (815) 226-7700
;{mm W.AFRAN(.E FAX: (815) 226-7701
ONALD A, BARCH
January 9, 2014
CIARLES P. ALEXANDER o

CUANTEL R. BIELSKIS

ANDREW T. SMiTu (g @
Attorney Hans A. Mast P y
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No., 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast:

In view of the settlement documented by your letter of December 26, 2013, I am
enclosing herewith a Notice of Motion and a Motion for Good Faith Finding and Dismissal. The

motion is scheduled for presentation before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on Wednesday, January 22,
2014, at 9:00 a.m.

Enclosed herewith you will also find a proposed General Release and Settlement
Agreement for execution by Mr. Dulberg. Please have Mr. Dulberg execute the release before a
Notary Public and return it to me. In the alternative, please call me with any questions or
requested modifications you may have.

Based upon our earlier exchange of communications on the subject, it does not appear
that we have any known liens to deal with other than your Attorneys’ Lien. That being the case,
I can secure a single settlement draft payable to you and your client as soon as I receive and
executed IRS Form W-9. I am enclosing a blank IRS Form W-9 to facilitate your quick
response. If you return the executed W-9 right away I may have the settlement draft by the time
you are in a position to furnish me with the executed release.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any questions concerning the above or the
enclosed. 1 otherwise look forward to receiving the executed IRS Form W-9 and the executed
release at your earliest convenience. 1 will also see you or one of your colleagues on January 15.

Very truly yours,
RB:mj\39ltr. HAM ,
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)

RONALD A. BARCH




GENERAL RELEASE AND SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

NOW COMES PAUL DULBERG, and in consideration of the payment of Five-Thousand
($5,000.00) Dollars to him, by or on behalf of the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE (aka Bill McGuire; improperly named as Caroline McGuire) and AUTO-QWNERS
INSURANCE COMPANY, the payment and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PAUL
DULBERG does hereby release and discharge the WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN
MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE COMPANY, and any agents or employees of the
WILLIAM MCGUIRE and CAROLYN MCGUIRE and AUTO-OWNERS INSURANCE
COMPANY, of and from any and all causes of action, claims and demands of whatsoever kind or
nature including, but not limited to, any claim for personal injuries and property damage arising out
of a certain chain saw incident that allegedly occurred on or about June 28, 2011, within and upon

the premises known commonly as 1016 West Elder Avenue, City of McHenry, County of
McHenry, State of Illinois.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that there is presently pending a cause
of action in the Circuit Court of the 22™ Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois entitled "Paul
Dulberg, Plaintiff, vs. David Gagnon, Individually, and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill
McGuire, and Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, Individually, Defendants”, Cause No. 2012 LA
178, and that this settlement is contingent upon WILLIAM McGUIRE and CAROLYN McGUIRE
being dismissed with prejudice as parties to said lawsuit pursuant to a finding by the Circuit Court
that the settlement between the parties constitutes a good faith settlement for purposes of the Illinois
Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 100/0.01, ef seq.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that as part of the consideration for this
agreement the undersigned represents and warrants as follows (check applicable boxes):

O  Iwasnot65 orolder on the date of the occurrence.

O I'was not receiving SSI or SSDI on the date of the occurrence.
O I am not eligible to receive SSI or SSDI.

O I am not currently receiving SSI or SSDI.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD:

a. That any subrogated claims or liens for medical expenses paid by or on
behalf of PAUL DULBERG shall be the responsibility PAUL DULBERG,
including, but not limited to, any Medicare liens. Any and all
reimbursements of medical expenses to subrogated parties, including
Medicare's rights of reimbursement, if any, shall be PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released herein,

b. That any outstanding medical expenses are PAUL DULBERG’s
responsibility and all payment of medical expenses hereafter shall be PAUL
DULBERG’s responsibility, and not the responsibility of the parties released




c. That PAUL DULBERG agrees to save and hold harmless and indemnify the
parties released herein against any claims made by any medical providers,
including, but not limited to Medicare or parties subrogated to the rights to
recover medical or Medicare payments.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD by the parties hereto that this agreement
contains the entire agreement between the parties with regard to materials set forth herein, and shall
be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, jointly and severally, and the

executors, conservators, administrators, guardians, personal representatives, heirs and successors of
each,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that this settlement is a compromise of
a doubtful and disputed claim and no liability is admitted as a consequence hereof,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and seal on the dates set forth
- below, '

Dated:

PAUL DULBERG

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

) SS.
COUNTY OF MCHENRY )

PAUL DULBERG personally appeared before me this date and acknowledged that she

executed the foregoing Release and Settlement Agreement as his own free act and deed for the uses
and purposes set forth therein.

Dated this day of January, 2014,

Notary Public




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22NP TUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF McHENRY

PAUL DULBERG,

Plaintiff, Case No. 12LA 178

Vs,

DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually,

PR RN VNS NI e i

Defendants.

GOOD FAITH FINDING AND ORDER OF DISMISSAL

THIS CAUSE coming on to be heard on the Motion for Good Faith Finding and for Order
of Dismissal with Prejudice filed by Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire, and the Court
being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

1. That settlement between Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire (improperly named Caroline) constitutes a fair and reasonable and good faith
settlement within the meaning of the Illinois Joint Tortfeasor Contribution Act, 740 ILCS 0.01 et
seq.

2. That the good faith settlement shall henceforth constitute a bar to any and all claims
that Plaintiff Paul Dulberg and Defendant David Gagnon and other known or unknown tortfeasors
may have against Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on account of or arising out of
the injuries, if any, sustained by Plaintiff Paul Dulberg as a result of the alleged chain saw accident

that occurred on June 28, 2011, whether by way of original action, third party claim, cross-claim,

counterclaim, claim for contribution or otherwise.




3. That Defendants Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire be and are hereby dismissed
from the above-captioned lawsuit as party defendants and cross-claimants, with prejudice, and in
bar of further suit.

4, That that there is no just reason to delay the enforcement or appeal of this good faith

finding and order of dismissal.

DATED:

JUDGE Thomas A. Meyer

Prepared by:

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 East Rivetside Blvd. '
Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700




Form w-g

{Rov. January 2011)

artment of the Tre
e v Sapors Y

Request for Taxpayer
Identification Number and Certification

Glve Form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Nama (as shown on your loome tax retum}

Buslness name/disregarded entily name, if diiferent from above

Print or type

See Specific Instructions on page 2.

TIN on page 3,

Chetk appropriate box for federal tax
olesslfication (requirec): [ Indivicualisole proprioter (] 0 Corporation [} 8 Gorporation [ Partnership [ Trust/astate
[ Limited Habilty company. Enter the tax dlassliication (C=C corporation, §=8 corporation, P=pannership) » L] Exempt payee
[ Other (see Instruotions) »
Address (Tumber, strset, and apt, of suite no,) Requester's name and address {optional]
City, state, and ZIP code
List account number{s) hers {optional) ———
AN Texpayer ldentification Number (TIN)
Enter your TIN in tha appropriate box, The TIN provided must matoh the name given on the “Name line | Social security number
to avold baokup withholding. For individuals, thls is your soole] socurity number (SSN). Howaver, for a
resident allen, sole propristor, or disregarded entity, see the Part } instructions on page 3. For othar - -
entlties, it Is your employer identification nurmber (EIN). If you do not hava a numbet, see How 1o geta
Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose Employer identifioation number
rumber to enter,

EEE0 Certification

Under penaltles of perjury, | certify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer Identification number (or [ am walting for & number

2. 1am not subject to backup withholding because; () 1 am exempt from backup withhelding,
Service IRS) that | am subject to backup withholding as a result of & fallure to report all Int;

no longer subject to backup withhelding, and
8. lama U.S. citizen or other U.S, person (defined below),

Certification Instructions. You must cross out item 2 above |f you have baen
because you have failed 1o report all Interest and dividends on your tax return,

Interest pald, acquisition or abandonment of secured proparty, cancellatlon of debt, contributions teo an individual re
generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not requlred to sign the certification, but you must

Instructions on page 4.

to be issued to me), and

or {b) | have not been notified by the Internat Revere
erost or dividends, or (o) the IRS has notified me that 1 am

notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding
For real estate transactions, tem 2 does not apply, For mortgage

tirement atrangement (IRA), and
provide your correst TIN. See the

Sign Signature of
Here U.3. person »

Date »

General Instructions

Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code Unless otherwise
noted,

Pumose of Form

A person who is required to file an informatlon returm with the IRS must
obtaln your correct taxpayer Identifloation number (TIN} to repott, for
example, Income paid to you, real estale transactions, mortgage interest
you pald, acquisition or abandonment of sacured property, cancellation
of debt, or contributions you made to an IRA,

Use Farm W-9 only if you are a U.S. person {including a resident
alien), to provide your correct TIN to the person requesting It (the
requester) and, when applicabls, to;

1. Centify that the TIN you are giving is cotrect (or you are walting for a
number to be Issued),

2, Gortify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3, Clalm exemption from backup withholding if you are & U,S, exempt
payee. if applicable, you are also certifying that as a 11,8, person, your
allocable share of any partnership Income from a U.S. trade or buginess
Is not subact to the withholding tax on foreign partners’ shars of
effectlvely connected income,

Note, If a raquester glves you a form other than Form W-9 to request
your TIN, you must use the requsster's form if it Is substantiatly similar
to this Form W-8,

Definition of a U.8, person. For faderal tax purposes, yol ars
considered a U.S, person if you are:

* An individual who Is a U.S, cltizen or U.S, resident alien,

» A parinership, corporation, company, ot association oroated or
organized In the United States or under the laws of the Unlted States,

* An estate fother than a forelgn estats), or
* A domestic trust (as deflned In Regulations section 301 T701-7),

Special rules for partnerships, Partnerships that conduct a trads or
buslness in the United Statos are gsnerally regulred to pay a withholding
tax on any foreign pariners' share of income from such business,
Further, In certaln cases where a Form W-9 has not been received, a
partnership Is required tb presume that a parinet Is a forelgn person,
and pay the withholding tax, Therefors, if you ars a U.S, person that Is &
partner In a partnership conducting a trade of business I the United
States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership to establish your U.S,
status and avoid withholding on your share of partnership Incoms,

Cat, No, 10231%

Form W-9 (Rav. 1-2011)




Form W-9 (Rev, 1-2011)

Page 2

The person who givas Form W-8 to the partnership for purposes of
establishing (ts U8, status and avolding withholding on Its allocable
share of net income from the partnership conducting a trade or business
in the United States s In the followlng cases;

* The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

» The U.S. grantor or other owner of a grantor trust and not the trust,
and

» The U.S. trust (other than a grantor trust) and not the beneficlarles of
the trust,

Fareign person. If you are a foreign person, do not use Form W-9,
Instead, use the approptiate Form W-8 (see Pubfication 515,
Withholding of Tax on Nenresident Allens and Forelgn Entities).

Nonresldent alien who becomes a resident allen, Generally, only a
nonresident allen Individual may use the terms of a tax treaty to reduce
or sliminate U.8, tax on certaln types of Income, However, most tax
treaties contain a provision known as a “saving clause.” Exceptions
specified in the saving olause may permit an exemption from tax to
continue for certaln types of income even after the payee has otherwise
become a U.S, resident alien for tax purposes,

i you are a U,S. resldent alien who s relying on an exception
contained In the saving clause of & tax treaty to claim an exemption
from U.S. lax on certain types of income, you must attach a statement
to Form W-8 that specifies the following five items:

1. The treaty country, Generally, this must be the same treaty under
which you claimed exermnption from tax as & nonresident alien,

2, The treaty article addressing the income,

3. The article number (or location) in the tax treaty that contalns the
saving clause and its exceptions,

4. The type-and amount of iIncome that quatlfies for the exemption
from tax,

6. Sufficlent facts to justify the exemption from tax under the tetms of
the treaty aricle.

Example, Artlcle 20 of the U.8,~China income tax treaty allows an
exemption from tax for scholarship income recelved by a Chinese
student tempotatily presetit in the United States, Under U.S. law, this
student will become a resident atlen for tax purposes if his or her stay in
the United States exceeds 6 calendar years, However, paragraph 2 of
the first Protocol to the U.S.-China treaty (dated April 30, 1984) allows
the provislons of Artlcle 20 to continue to apply even after the Ghinese
student becomes a resident alien of the United States, A Chinese
student who qualifies for this exception (under paragraph 2 of the first
protoccl) and |s relying on this axception to ciaim an exemption from tax
on his of her scholarshlp or fellowshlp Incoms would attach to Form
W-9 a statement that includes the information described aboves to
support that exemption.

If you are a nonresident alien or a foreign entity not subject to backup
vithholding, give the requester the appropriate completed Farm W-8.

What Is backup withhelding? Persons making certain payments to you
must under certaln conditions withhold and pay 1o the IRS a percentage
of such payments. This is called *backup withholding.* Payments that
may be subject to backup withholding includs interest, tax-exampt
interest, dividends, broker and barter exchange transactions, rents,
royalties, nonemployee pay, and certain payments from fishing boat
operators, Real estate transactlons are not subject to backup
withholding,

You wik not be subject to backup withholding on payments you
recelve If you give the recuester your sorrect TIN, make the proper
certiflcations, and repott all your taxablo Interest and dividends on your
tax return,

Payments you receive will be subject to backup
withholding If:
1, You do not furnish your TIN to the requester,

2. You do not certlly your TIN when required (see the Part 1}
Instructiona on page 8 for detalls),

3. The IRS tells the requester that you fumished an Incorrect TIN,

4, The IRS telis you thal you are subject ta hackup withholding
becausa you did not repart all your Interest and dividends on your tax
return {for reportabls interest and dividends only), or

5, You do not certify ta the requaster that yout are not subjact ta
backup withholding under 4 above (for reportable Interest and dividend
acoounts opened after 1983 only), ‘

Certaln payees and payments are exempt from baokup withholding,
Sew the instruclions below and the separate Instructions for the
Requsster of Form W-8,

Also see Speclal rules for partnerships on page 1,
Updating Your Information

You must provide updated Information to any person 1o whom you
claimed to ba an exempt payee If you are no longer an exempt payee
and antioipate receiving raportat::dpayments in the future from this
person. For example, you may need to provide updated Information If
you are a C corporation that elects to be an S corporation, or if you na
longer are tax exempt, In addition, you must furnish a new Form W-9 |

the name or TIN changes for the account, for example, if the grantor of a
grantor trust dies.

Penalties

Fallure to furnish TIN. If you fail to furnish your correot TIN to a
requester, you are subject to a penalty of $50 for each such fallure
unless your fallure Is due to reasonable cause and not to willfut negleot,

Civil penalty for false Information with respect to withholding. If you
make & false statement with no reasonable basls that results in no
backup withholding, you are subject to a $500 penalty,

Criminal penaity tor falsifying information. Willfully falsifying
certifications or affirmations may subject you to oriminal penaliles
Including fines and/or imprisonment.

_Misuse of TINs, If the requester disoloses or Uses TINs in violation of

federal law, the requester may be subject to civil and criminal penalties.
Specific Instructions
Name

If you are an individual, you must generally enter the name shown on
your income tax return, However, if you have changed your last name,
for Instance, due to marriage without informing the Soclal Security
Administration of the name change, enter your flrst name, the last name
shown on your soclal securlty oard, and your new last name,

It the account Is In joint names, fist first, and then clrcle, the name of
the person or entity whose number you entered In Part | of the form.

Sole proprietor. Enter your Individual name as shown on your ingome
tax return on the “Name” line, You may enter your business, trade, or
“doing business as (DBA)" name on the “Business name/disregarded
entity name” line,

Partnership, G Gorporation, or § Corporation. Enter the entity's name
on the "Name" line and any business, trade, or “dolng btisiness as
(DBA) name" on the “Business name/disregarded entity name” fine.

Disregarded entity, Enter the owner's name on the “Name” line. The
name of the entity entered on the “Name” line should nevert be a
disregarded entity. The name on the “Name” line must be the name
shown an the income tax returm on which the ficome wiil be reported.
For example, if a foreign LLG that Is treated as a dlisregarded entily for
U8, federal tax purposes has a domestic owner, the domestic owner's
name |s required to be provided on the “Name” {ine. if the dikect owner
of the entily Is also a disregarded entlty, enter tha first owner that is not
disregarded for federal tax purposes. Enter the disregarded entity's
name on the “Business name/disregarded entlty name” fine. I the owner
of the disregarded entity Is a forelgn person, you must complets an
approprlate Form W-8.

Note. Check the appropriate box for the federal tax olassification of the
person whose naine is entered on the “Name" line (Individual/sole
propristor, Partnership, C Corporation, S Corporatlon, Trust/estate).

Limited Liability Company (LLG). If the person dentified on the
“Neme" llne Is an LLC, check the “Limited Kability company” box only
and enter the appropriate cods for the tax classlfication in 1he space
provided, If you are an LLC that Is treated as a partnership for federal
tax purposes, enter “P" for partnership. If you are an LLC that has fiisd &
Form 8832 or a Form 2653 1o be taxed as a corporation, enter *C* for
C corporation of 8" for S corporation, If you are an LLG that is
disregarded as an entlty separate from Its owner under Reguleticn
section 801.7701-3 (except for employment and exclse tax), do not
check the LLC box unless the owner of the LLC {required to be
Identified on the "Name" line) Is ancther LLC that is not disregarded for
federal tax purposes, If the LLG Is disregarded as an entity separate
from Its owner, enter the approprlate tax classiflcation of ihe ownar
identified on the “Name” line,
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Other entitles, Enter your business name as shown on required federal
tax doouments on the *Name" line. This name should match the name
shown on the charter or other legal document creating the entity, You
may enter any bysiness, trade, or DBA name on the “Business name/
disregarded entity hame® line.

Exempt Payee

if you are exempt from backup withholding, enter your name as
described above and check the appropriate box for your status, then
chack the "Exempt payee” box In the line following the “Business name/
disregarded entlty name,” sign and date the form.

Generally, Individuals {including sole proprietors) are not exempt from
backup withholding, Corporatlons are exempt from backup withhoiding
for certaln payments, such as interest and dividends.

Note. If you are exempt from backup withholding, you should still
complete this form to avold possible erroneous backup withhelding,

The following payees are exernpt from backup withholding:

1. An organization exempt from tax under section 601(a), any IRA, or a
custodial account under section 403(b)(7} if the account satiafles the
requirements of section 401(f)(2),

2. The Unlted States or any of its agencles or nstrumentalities,

3. A stats, the District of Columbla, a possesslon of the United States,
ot ahy of their political subdivisions or instrumentalitles,

4. A foreign gavernment or any of lts political subdivisions, agenoles,
or Instrumentalities, or

6. An Internatlonal organization or any of Its agenoles or
Instrumentalitles,

Other payees that may be exempt from backup withholding include;

6. A corporation,

7. A forelgn central bank of lssue,

8. A dealer [n securitles or commodities required to register in the

Unitad States, the District of Columbia, or 2 possesslon of the United
States,

9, A futurss commisslon merchant reglstered with the Commodiiy
Futures Trading Commisslon,
10. A real estate (nvestment trust,

11, An entity reglstered at all times during the tax year under the
Investment Company Aot of 1940,

12, A cormimon trust fund operated by a bank under section 584{a),

13. A financlal Institution,

14. A middieman known In the investment communlty as a nominee or
custocdian, or

15, A trust exempt from tax under section 664 or described In seotion
4847,

The followlng chart shows types of payments that may be exempt
from backup withholding. The chart applies to the exempt payees iisted
abovs, 1 through 16,

IF the payment Is for . ., THEN the payment is exempt

‘ol‘ T e
[nterest and dividend payments All'exempt payses except
foro
Broker transactions Exemnpt payees 1 through 5 and 7

through 13, Also, C corporations.

Barter exchange transactions and | Exempt payess 1 through 5
patronage dividends -

Payments over $600 required to be | Generally, exempt payses
reporie? and direct sales over 1 through 7*
$5,000

*See Form 1099-MISO, Miscellaneous Income, and its Instructions,
*Howevet, the following payments mads to a corporation and repoiable on Form
1099-MISC are not exempt from baokup withholding: medloal and heaith care

payments, attorneys' faes, gross prooseds paid to an altorney, and payments for
servicas pald by a federal exeoutive agency,

Part |. Taxpayer Identification Number (TiN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box, If you are a resident alleh and
you do not have and are not eligible to get an SSN, your TIN s your IRS
individual taxpayer dentifioation number (ITIN). Enter it In the adclal

geeafurity number box, i you do hot have an ITIN, see How to get a TiN
ow,

If you are a sole propristor and you have an EIN, you may enter elther
your S8N or EIN, However, the IRS prefers that you use your SSN.

If you are & single-member LLC that is disregarded as an entity
separate from s owner {see Limited Liabllity Company (LLC) on page 2),
enter the owner's SSN (or EIN, if the owner has one), Do not enter the
disregarded entity's EIN. |f the LLC Is classlfied as a corporatlon or
partnership, enter the entity’s EIN,

Note, Ses the chart on page 4 for further clasification of name and TIN
combinations,

How to got a TIN, If you do not have & TIN, apply for one Immediately,
To ::j:ply for an SSN, get Form 88-5, Application for a Soolal Sscurity
Card, from your local Soclal Security Administration office or get this
form onfine at www.ssa.gov. You may also get this form by calling
1-800-772-1213, Use Form W-7, Application for IRS Individual Taxpayar
Identlfication Number, to apply for an ITIN, or Form S8-4, Application for
Employer Identification Number, to apply for an EIN, You can apply for
an EIN online by accessing the IRS website at www,/rs.gov/businesses
and clicking on Employer Identtication Number (EIN) under Starting a
Business, You can get Forms W-7 and 85-4 from-the IS by visiting
IRS.gov of by calling 1-800-TAX-FORM {1-800-829-3676),

If you are asked to complete Form W-0 but do not have a TIN, write
"Applied For” in the space far the TIN, slgn and date the form, and give
it to the requaster, For interest and dividend paymients, and certain

.payments made with respect to readily tradable Instruments, generally

you wlll have 60 days to get a TIN and glve It to the requester before you
ars subject to backup withholding on payments. The 60-day rule dees
not apply to other types of payments. You will be subject to backup

wlithholding on &ll such paymaents unti! you provide your TIN to the
requester,

Note, Entering “Applied For* means that you have already applied for a
TIN or that you Intend tc apply for ene soon.

Cautlon: A disregarded domestic entity that has a forelgn owner must
use the appropriate Form W-8,

Part Il Certiflcation

To establish to the withhalding agent that you are a U.S, persen, or
resident allen, sign Form W-8, You may be requested to sign by the

withholding agent even if ltem 1, below, and ltems 4 and 5 on page 4
indicate otherwise,

For a joint account, only the parson whose TIN Is shown in Pan |
should sign (when required). In the case of a disregarded entlty, the
porson identlfied on the “Name” line must sign, Exempt payess, see
Exempt Payee on page 3.

Signature requirements, Complete the certification as indicated in
ems 1 through 3, below, and items 4 and 5 on pags 4.

1. Interest, dividend, and barter exchange accounts opened
before 1684 and broker accounts considered active during 1983,

You must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the
certification.

2, Interest, dividend, broker, and barier exchange accounts
opened after 1983 and broker accounts consldsred Inactive during
1883, You must sign the certiflcation or backup withholding wil apply. If
you are subjeat to backup withholding and you are mersly providing
your corract TIN to the requester, you must cross out ltem 2 in the
certification before slgning the form,

3. Real estate transactions. You must sign the certification, You may
cross out tem 2 of the certification,
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4. Other payments, You must give your correct TIN, but you do not
have to sign the certification unless you have been notified that you
have praviously given an incorrect TIN, “Other payments® include
payments made In the course of the requestet’s trade or business for
rents, royalties, goods {other than bills for marchandtse), medioal and
health oare services (inoluding payments to corporations), payments to
a nonemployee for services, payments to certaln fishing boat crew
membeys and fishermen, and gross procesds paid to attomeys

(including payments to corporations)
5. Mortgage Interest paid by you,

acquisition or abandonment of

secured property, cancellation of debt, qualified tuition program
payments {under section 520), IRA, Coverdel) ESA, Archer MSA or

HSA contributions or distributions,

and pension dlstributions. You

must give your correct TIN, but you do not have to sign the certificatlon,
What Name and Number To Give the Requester
For this type of account: Give nama and SSN of;
1. Individual The indlividual
2. Two or mote ndividuals Goint The aotual owner of tha account or,
acoount) If combined funds, the first

3. Custod|an asoount of & minor
{Unitorm Gt to Minors Act)

4. a. The usual revooable savings
trust (grantor is also trustes)
b. So-called teust account that s
not a legal or valid trust under
state law

5, Sole proprietorship or disregarded
ontily owned by an Individual

6, Grantor trust filing under Optional
Form 1089 Flling Mothod 1 (see
Regulation section 1.671-4{bH2N)A)

Indlvidual on the acecunt !
The minor*

The grantor-trustee '

The aolual owner '

The owner !

The grantor*

For this type of account;

Give hame and EIN of;

7. Disregarded entity hof owned by an
Indivigual

8, A valld trust, estate, or penglon trust

8. Corparation or LLC elocting
corporate slatus on Form 8832 or
Form 2653

10. Assoclation, club, religious,
charitable, edusational, of other
tax-exempt organization

11, Partnership or muftl-member LLG

12, A broker or registerad nominee

13, Account with the Department of
Agriaulture In the name of a publio
entily (such as a state of local
government, school district, or
prison) that receives agricultural
program payments

14, Grantor frust filing under the Form
1041 Flling Method cr the Optional
Form 1099 Fiing Method 2 (see

Regulation section 1.671-4(0){2)B))

The awner

Legal entity *
The corporatian

The organization

The parinership
The broker or nomines

The publlc entity

The trust

VLl first and circis the name of the person whose number your kimish, If only one personon a
Joink account has an SSN, that person's number st be fumished.

 Gircla the minot's narma tnd furmish the minor's SSN,

 Yous st show your Indivicuel ame and you ay also enter your bisiness or *OBA* name on
the “Business name/disregarded antity” name line, You may Use eithar your SSN or EIN it you
Mwone),buthalﬁsenwagawou(ounyowssu :

sttt and ccle the name of o trus, estats, or penston trust, {Do ot tumish the TiN of tha
personal representative or trustes Wiless the legad entlty Itsel is nol designated knthe account
title) Aiso soe Special niise for partnerships on page 1,

*Note, Granlor also must provide & Form W-8 to triistee of frust,

Note, [f no name Is clrcled when more than one name Is listed, the
number will be censidered to be that of the first name listed,

Secure Your Tax Records from Identity Theft

fdlentity theft ooours when someons uses your personal information
sugh as your name, soolal security number {SSN), or other identifying
Information, without your permisslon, to commit fraud or other crimes,
An Identity thief may use your SSN to gota Job or may file a tax returm
using your SSN to recelve a refund.

To reduce your risk;
* Profect your SSN,
* Ensure your employer is protecting your SSN, and
* Be careful when choosing a tax preparer,

If your tax records are affected by Identity theft and you recelve a

notice from the IRS, respond right away to the name and phone number
printed on the IRS notice or lstter,

If your tax records are not ourrently affeoted by identity theft but you
think you are at risk due to a lost or stolen pursa or wallet, questionable
oredit card actlvity or credit report, contact the IRS identity Theft Hotline
al 1-800-808-4490 or submit Form 14039,

For more information, see Publication 4535, Identity Theft Prevention
and Victim Asslstance,

Victims of identity theft who are experiencing economio harm or a
system problem, or are seeking help in resolying tax problems that have
not been resolved through normal channels, may be eligible for
Taxpayer Advocate Service (TAS) assistance, You can reach TAS by

calling the TAS toli-free case intake lins at 1-877-777-4778 or TTY/TDD
1-800-820-4059,

Protect yourself from susploious emalls or phishing schemes.
Phishing Is the creation and use of small and websltes designed ta
mimic legitimate business emals and websites. The most common act
ks sending an emall to a user falsely claiming to be an establisheg
legitimate enterprise In an attempt to soam the user into surrendering
private Information that will be used for Identity theft,

The IRS does not Initlate contacts with taxpayers via emails. Also, the
(RS does not request personal detalled Information through emall or ask
taxpayers for the PIN numbers, passwords, ot similar secret access
information for their oredit card, bank, or other financial accounts,

If you receive an unsolicited small dlaiming to be from the IRS,
forward this message to phishing@irs.gov. You may also report misuse
of the IRS name, loge, or other IRS property 1o the Treasury Inspector
General for Tax Administration at 1-B00-366-4484, You oan forward
suspiclous emalls to the Federal Trade Commission at; spam@uce.gov
or contact therm at www.fte.gov/idtheft or 1-877-IDTHEFT
{1-877-438-4338),

Vislt 1RS.gov 10 learn mors about Identlty theft and how to reduce
your rlsk,

Privacy Aot Notice

Sectlon 6109 of the Intemal Revenys Cods re
the IRS to rapont Interest, dividends, or cest:

qulres you to provide your correct TIN to
aln other income pald ta you; mostgage int

of debl; or contributions you mads to an IRA, Archer MSA, or H8A, The person collecting this form uses the Information on the form 1o flle Information returns with the IRS,
reporting the above Information. Routine uses of this Information include glving It to the Depariment of Justice for i

of Galumibla, and U.S. possesslons for use in administaring thelr laws, Th
to enforce oivl and criminal taws, or o federal law enforcement and Intslligence agencles to combat terrorlsm. Y
file & tax rturn. Under seotlon 3408, payers must generally withhatd a percant
TIN to the payer, Certaln penalties may also apply for providing false of fraudy

aivl and eriminal Iitigation and to citss, states, the Distria

& Information also may be disclosed to other counirles under & treaty, to federal and state Bgoncles

ou must provids yeur TIN whether or not you are required to

ago of taxabie Interest, dividend, end cartain other payments to a payea who does not glve a
lent Information,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut, R, CiCERO

JoUN W. FRANCE
RoNALD A. BaARCI
CITARLES P, ALEXANDER

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

January 9, 2014

GHANTESL R, BIRLSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast;

In view of the settlement documented by your letter of December 26, 2013, T am
enclosing herewith a Notice of Motion and a Motion for Good Faith Finding and Dismissal. The
motion is scheduled for presentation before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on Wednesday, January 22,
2014, at 9:00 a.m.

Enclosed herewith you will also find a proposed General Release and Settlement
Agreement for execution by Mr. Dulberg. Please have Mr. Dulberg execute the release before a
Notary Public and return it to me. In the alternative, please call me with any questions or
requested modifications you may have.

Based upon our earlier exchange of communications on the subject, it does not appear
that we have any known liens to deal with other than your Attorneys’ Lien. That being the case,
[ can secure a single settlement draft payable to you and your client as soon as I receive and
executed IRS Form W-9. I am enclosing a blank IRS Form W-9 to facilitate your quick
response. If you return the executed W-9 right away I may have the settlement draft by the time
you are in a position to furnish me with the executed release.

Please do not hesitate to call me if you have any quéstions concerning the above or the
enclosed. T otherwise look forward to receiving the executed IRS Form W-9 and the executed
release at your earliest convenience. I will also see you or one of your colleagues on January 15.

Very truly yours,
RB:mj\3%tr. HAM v
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)

RONALD A. BARCH
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Covrporation
Attorneys at Law
6328 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

‘ ROCKEQRD. ILLINOIS 61114
.PM)!. R, CiCERO TR (B15) 226-7700
Joun W, Francek FAX: (815) 226-7701

RONALD A, BARCH January 8, 2014
Cnanrtes Po ALEXANDER ’

CUANTEL R, BIrisxes
ANDREW T, Sy

Mr, Mike Thomas @ @
460 Walbeck Drive , J@ y

Twin Lakes, WI 53181

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Thomas:

[ am writing in follow-up to my letter of November 4, 2013, which included a deposition
subpoena and notice of deposition requiring your appearance for an oral examination under oath on
January 17, 2014, at 1:00 p.m. in the law offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416 West Elm Street,
McHenry, Illinois. In this regard, I note that the letter, subpoena and notice were sent to you via
regular U.S. Mail and by certified mail. My office received a return receipt indicating Todd Tedrow
signed for the certified letter on your behalf.

In any event, this letter will confirm that I am withdrawing my subpoena and my notice of
deposition, as both of my clients have reached a settlement with Mr. Paul Dulberg. You are
therefore no longer obligated to appear for deposition on January 17, 2014, With this in mind,
kindly return the witness fee that accompanied the subpoena and deposition notice that
accompanied the certified mailing. :

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate- to call. T otherwise thank you in
advance for the prompt return of the $41.00 witness fee,

Very truly yours,

reL

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:381tr MT
cC Perry Accardo
Hans Mast
Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-(1)
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The L";W Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEenry, ILLivois 60050
TeLeEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiLe: 815.344.5280

THOMAS J. POPOVICH ioh Mark J, VoG
HANs A. MasT www.po’powc law.com Jamis P. Toras
JOuN A. KORNAK Roserr J, LUMBER
' : December 26, 2013 THERESA M. FREEMAN

VIA FACSIMILE; 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC

6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please be advised that we will accept your $5,000 settlement offer on behalf of you clients, Caroline
and Bill McGuire. Please forward your settlement agreement to my attention. Also, please present
a motion for good faith finding with regard to the settlement.

As I'understand it, you have no liens on the file other than our attorney’s lien.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Very truly yours,

H MAST

smq

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 NorTH MARTIN LUTHER
KivG Jr. AVENUE
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6328 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROGKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut, R, CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE - PAX: {815) 226-770).
RoNALD A, BArcu

CUHARLES P. ALEXANDER November 18, 2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
AsprEwW T, SMITH

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Issued For Settlement Purposes Only

Dear Mr. Mast:

I am writing to confirm our telephone conversation earlier this morning, wherein I
advised you that I was authorized to propose settlement of Mr. Dulberg’s claim against Carolyn
and Bill McGuire for a lump-sum total of $5,000.00. The settlement would of course be
contingent upon customary settlement documents, including a release, a good faith settlement
finding and dismissal.

Pursuant to your request, I searched my file materials for lien notices. The only notice of
lien contained in my file at this time is your Attorney’s Lien (enclosed). Ihave asked my contact
at Auto-Owners Insurance Company to confirm no lien notices have arrived on his end since Mr,
Dulberg’s case was assigned to me for the defense of Mr. and Mrs. McGuire. 1 do not
anticipating any lien notices, but just wanted to be safe.

I understand that you intend to run my settlement proposal by Mr. Dulberg. I look
forward to hearing from you once you have had a chance to confer with him,

Very truly yours,

R

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\371tr BAM
co Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Encl.
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The Law; Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

THOMAS J. POPOVICH

HANS A. MasT
JoHN A. KoRNAK?
Diana M. REITER

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL:

Auto Owners Insurance
Tom Malatia, Adjuster

6000 Tallgate Road, Suite D
Elgin, IL 60123

RE: Claimant;

Your Insured:

Claim No.:
DOA.;

Dear Mr. Malatia:

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEenry, TrLmors 60050

TeLrpPHONE: 815.344,3797

FacsmviLg: 815.344.5280

www.popovichlaw.com

December 5, 2011

Paul Dulberg

Caroline and Bill McGuire
13-2779-11

06/28/11

Magrx J. VoG
JAMES P, TUTAJ
ROBERT J. LUMBER
THERESA M, FREEMAN

BEC -7 gp1¢

Please be advised that I have been retained to represent Paul Dulberg for personal injuries he
suffered in a chainsaw accident on June 28, 2011. Enclosed is our Notice of Attorney's Lien.

Please contact me to discuss this matter as soon as possible.

smq
| Enclosure

Very fryly yours,

HANS A, MAST

$:\Main\DULBERG, PAULLetlers\Ledler 1o Auto Owners Jns def's s 12:8+11.wpd

*Also licensed in
Wisconsin and Indiana
tAlso licensed in Wisconsin

WAUKEGAN OFFICE
210 NOrRTH MARTIN LUTHER

KinG, Jr, AvENUE
WAaUkEGAN, IL 60085
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LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH, P.C.
3416 WEST ELM STREET
MCHENRY, IL 60050
PHONE: 815-344-3797

FAX: 815-344-528

0

!
NOTICE OF ATTORNEEY’S LIEN

TO:  Auto Owners Insurance
Tom Malatia, Adjuster

6000 Tallgate Road, Suite D
Elgin, IL 60123

RE: Claimant: Paul Dulberg
Your Insured: Caroline and Bill McGuire
Claim No.: 13-2779-11
DOA: 06/28/11

You are hereby notified that PAUL DULBERG, has placed in my hands as his attorney, for
suit or collection, a claim, demand or cause of action against the Defendant in the above matter
growing out of a certain accident that occurred on or about June 28, 2011, at 1016 W, Elder

Avenue, McHenry, Illinois, McHenry County and has
legal fees not exceeding one-third of whatever amoun

agreed to pay me for my services certain
t may be recovered therefrom by suit,

settlement or otherwise, plus costs and that a lien is hereby made and placed upon said claim,

demand or cause of action of such fee.

' /

=

Hans A. Mast

I, Han A. Mast, an attorney, on oath state that I served this Notice by mailing a true and

correct copy of the same to the party(s) listed above and

McHenry, Illinois before 5:00 p.m. on December 5, 2011,

=T

depositing the same in the U.S, Mail at

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS J. POPOVICH
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

815-344-3797

S:\MaimDULBERG, PAUL\Documents\Auto Owners Ins defs ins 12-5-1 lL.wpd

Hans X\ Mast
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Attorneys at Law
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut, R. Cicero TEL: (815) 226-7700
Jorn W, FRANGE FAX: (815) 226-770)
Ronarn A. Barch November 4, 2013

CIARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITII

Mr. Mike Thomas
460 Walbeck Drive

Twin Lakes, WI 53181 'ﬁ
©
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and@McGuzre
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178) /’L

Dear Mr, Thomas:

Enclosed you will find a deposition subpoena and notice of deposition setting your
deposition for January 17, 2014, at 1:00 p.m. in the law offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416 West

Elm Street, McHenry, Illinois. For planning purposes, I am predicting that your deposition will last
about an hour or so.

Upon receipt of this letter and the enclosed subpoena, please give me a call at 815/226-7700
to confirm that you are available for deposition on the date and at the time selected. If the date or
time selected poses a schedule conflict for you, we can make an attempt to secure a date and time
convenient to you, the court reporter and the attorneys involved. When you call [ also want to

secure an accurate phone number from you so that I have a way to commumcate with you if any
problems develop on your end or outs. .

I look forward to hearing from you at your earliest convenience. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:34lte, MT
Encl.
CC Perry Accardo
Hans Mast
Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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The Ld.. Offices of Thomas J. Pbovich PC,

3416 W, ELM STREET
McHenry, ILLinors 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344,3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

THOMAS J. POFOVICH

. , MArk ]. Voco

WWW.popovichlaw cont
HiNS A. MasT #op JAMES P, TyTA;
Joun A. Kornax ROBERT J. LUMBER

TrERESA M, FREEMAN

Qctober 22, 2013
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexapder, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case; 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

I recently discussed this claim with my client. We are prepared to let your clients out of the case for
$7.500 at this point. Please advise how you wish to proceed.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

smq

WAUKEGAN QOFFicE

210 Norry MARTIN LUTHER
Kive: Jr, AvENUE
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085




November 4, 2013

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Subpoena for Discovery Deposition and Notice of Subpoenaed
Discovery Deposition with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said documents.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mcc. ltr
encls,




Ron Barch

From: Ron Barch

Sent: Friday, October 18, 2013 1:51 PM
To: ‘Accardo, Perry'

Cec: Chante! Bielskis; Marlene Johnson
Subject: Dulberg v. McGuire and Gagnon
Perry:

From our conversation at the conclusion of Dr. Talerico’s deposition last Wednesday it is my understanding that you plan
to continue the discovery deposition of Dr. Ford, which is currently scheduled for Wednesday, October 23, 2013. As of
the date and time of writing, however, | have not received a formal cancellation or continuance.

| will be out of the office all next week on a vacation. Accordingly, my colleague, Chantel Bielskis, is currently scheduled
to cover Dr. Ford’s deposition if it goes forward. Attorney Beilskis remains available for next Wednesday if you have
changed your mind.

In any event, kindly confirm one way or the other whether Dr. Ford’s deposition is going forward next week. Please
“Reply to All” so Attorney Bielskis gets the information she needs. Thanks, and have a great weekend.

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd,

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)

Rb@cicerofrance.com

This e-mail communication contains CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION which may be subject to ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE and is intended only
for use by the individuals or entities named therein. If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you may not read, copy, use or disclose the contents of this communication to others. Any unauthorized use and/or disclosure of this electronic
communication may constitute a federal crime under 18 U.S.C. 2510 et seq. which is subject to fine and/or imprisonment. If you have received this
electronic communication in error, please notify the sender that you have received this e-mail communication in error by replying to the e-mail or by
telephoning (815) 226-7700. Please then delete the e-mail and any copies of it.

Circular 230 Disclosure: Any advice contained in this email (including any attachments), unless expressly stated otherwise, is not intended or written to be
used, and cannot be used, for purpose of avoiding tax penalties that may be imposed upon any taxpayer.
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Perry A, Agcardo
Mary Jo Bonaming
Joveph P, Callghan
Christing Chrobak-Wastyn
Adam 1, Coombe
Valerie B, Davis
Yammy $. Doran
Martin D, Kennelly
David Kiflen

Stephen G. Loverds
M.A, Christine Lyons

Afforney
(312) 558-9821

October 15, 2013

Hans A. Mast

Law Office of Steven A, Lihosit
200 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
Chicago, llinois 60601-1014

Fax (877) 715-9317
STAFF COUNSEL
Allstate Insurance Company
E"COII'PﬂSS Tusyrance
Bstirance Lisurance Company
All Attorneys are Employees of
Alstate Inswrance Company
Thls Offfce & P " : .
Administrative Assistont
(312) 558-9849

815 344-5280 Attention Sheila

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.

3416 W Elm St
McHemy, IL 60050

Ko. 2865 P 1/1

Shannon M, McCabe
Lycia Montaifo

Terry A. Mueller

Jolhn B, Mullen
Shoshan B, Reddinglon
Jawes J. Rosemeyer
Mark A, Sukacz

$ol C, Tramontana
Stacy B. Welker

Paralegal
(312) 558-9845

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander PC
6323 East Riverside Blvd
Rockford, IL 61114

815 226-7701 Attention Marlene

Re: Dulberg vs. Gagnon, et al.
Court Number: 121LA000178
Date of Loss: June 28, 2011
Our File Number: 0245281968.1 SKO

Dear Counsel:

Please be advised that the deposition of Dr. Marcus Talerico has been confirmed for tomorrow 10/16 at
1:00 PM. The location hae been changed to Mid America Orthopedice 14110 Peterson Road, Libertyville,
IL 60048 and ot in Schaumburg. Please call my assistant Diane at 312 558-9849 if you have any
questions regarding this matter.

Thank yon for your cooperation,

Sincgyely,
%ﬁgmo

Perry

Drp
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3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEeNRry, lLLiNOIS 600350
TeLEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsmviLe: 815,344.5280

THOMAS J. PorovicH .
www. popovichlaw.com

HaNs A, MasT September 25, 2013 LA s poTor
Jorw A. KORNAK ’ Rosert J. LumBer
Treresa M. Frepmay
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357
Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E. Riverside Blyd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Sujte 2650
Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Counselors:

1 have tried to contact Mr. Michael Thomas, but apparently he does not want to get involved in the
suit. If we have named him as a witness ] am happy to withdraw him as a witness. However, if you
wish to contact him vourself, you may subpoena hirmn at his home at 406 Waldeck Drive, Twin Lakes,
WI 53181,

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST

smq

WAUKEGAN QFFICE

210 Norte MARTIN LUTHER
Kine Jr Avenue
Waukecas. 1L 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, TLLINOIS 61114
Paut R, CICERO TEL: {(815) 226-7700
Jonn W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A. BARGH

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER
D : September 4, 2013

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANpREW T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast @
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC @ P
3416 West Elm Street y
McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast:

Back in early July we discussed my desire to depose Mike Thomas. You advised that
you would reach out to your client for contact information on Mr, Thomas. Shortly thereafter
(July 15, 2013), you issued a letter advising that you would make arrangements for Mr. Thomas’
deposition. Your letter requested that I propose some open dates for his deposition.

On July 25, 2013, I sent a letter to you offering up seven dates for Mr. Thomas’
deposition. Apparently none of the dates worked, as I did not hear back from you or your office.

Following the hearing on August 14, 2013, I asked your colleague (Theresa Freeman) to
follow-up with you about Mr, Thomas’ deposition. 1am not sure if the message got to you but 1
did not hear from you or your office.

In any event, I remain interested in deposing Mr. Thomas. Please check with him and
offer two or three deposition dates in September or October so we can get his deposition done. 1
look forward to hearing from you. Thank you.
Very truly yours,

‘f

RONALD A, BARCH

RB:mj\33ltr HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (#15) 226-7701

Pauy, R. CICERO

Jonn W. FRANCGE

RONALD A, BARCH August 15,2013
CUARLES P ALEXANDER

—aet

CUANTET, R. BIELSKIS @
ANbrEw T. SMITH @ :

Attorney Perry A, Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoite
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, 1L 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Enclosed you will find a copy of the Order that entered on August 14, 2013, Please call
if you have any questions,

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj:311tr PAA
Encl,
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August 9, 2013
VIA FACSIMILE
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd

Rockford, IL 61114

Hans A. Mast

The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, P.C.
3416 W. Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Re: Dulberg vs. Gagnon, et al.
Court Case Number: 121LA000178
Date of Loss: June 28, 2011
Our File Number: 0245281968.1 SKO

Dear Mr. Barch and Mr, Mast:

T am writing to inform you both that I will be unable to appear for the status hearing currently scheduled
for August 14, 2013 in McHenry County as I will be out of the office on vacation. :

However, I did wish to inform you that my office is working to secure dates for the discovery
depositions of Dr. Apiwat Ford, Dr. Scott Sagerman, Dr. Karen Levin and Dr. Marcus Talerico.

In my absence, I have advised my secretary to work on scheduling those depositions and to inform your
offices of the progress prior to the next status date.
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Allstate
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To Ronald Barch

Company

Phone Fax 8152267701

From _Accardo, Perry

Department

Phone Fax

Notes:  pulberg v Gagnon 12 LA 178

Notice of Confidentiality: The docoment accomparying this facsimile ransmission cortains information which is confidential or otherwise
protected from disclosure. The information is intended only Jor the individual or erity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the
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received this facsimile in error, please notify us by tetephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retum of the original document,

Alistate Insurance Company
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Facsimile From The Desk Of

Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of Steven A, Lihosit

Staff Gounsel Allstate, Encompass & Esurance

200 N LaSalle St Ste 2550

Chicago, IL 60601

312-558-9821 (phone)

847-345-5016 (cell)

877- 7159317 (fax)

Perry.Accardo@Allstate.com

Notice of Confidentiality: The document(s) accompanying this transmission may contain
information that is Confidential and/or legally privileged. The information contained herein is
intended only for the individual named in this transmission. ¥ you are not the intended recipient,
be aware that any disclosure, copying, distributing, or use of the contents of any of this
information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify me
immediately. ’
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys al Law
6323 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut, R. CICERO TEL: ($15) 226-7700

© Joun W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 2267701
RONALD A. BArcn
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER Ju]y 25,2013

Cranrtet R, Bisnskis @
ANDREW T, Saity P E

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No, 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

With respect to Mike Thomas’ c{iscovery deposition, I am currently available during the
afternoon of August 13, after court on August 14, the afternoon of August 15, and any time on
August 20, August 21, August 22 or August 23,

Thank you for agreeing to make arrangements for Mr. Thomas to appear. I look forward
to hearing back from you on a date that works for you, Mr. Thomas and Mr. Accardo.

For communication purposes, I will be out of the office 7/26 through 8/5. In my absence,
feel free to have your deposition assistant work with my assistant Marlene Johnson, Hopefully
we can report the deposition scheduled when we are next in court.

Very truly yours,

<

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj30ltr HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 KAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paul, R, CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W, France FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BARGII July 25,2013

CUARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIBLSKIS ‘g @

Annigw T, Smirh y
Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Accardo:

I am writing in follow-up to our chance conversation this morning in Winnebago County
Courthouse. I tried to reach you this afternoon by phone to discuss the deposition issue further

or to secure an email address but was unable to crack the electronic barriers and stop gap
measures in place at your firm.

In any event, as I mentioned, I will be contacting Attorney Mast with some dates for the

deposition of Mike Thomas. I will copy you on the letter. Hopefully we can report the
deposition scheduled when we are next in court (August 14, 2013).

We also discussed medical discovery. Mr. Mast has authorized us to contact medical
providers for scheduling purposes only. His only request is that we run the target depositions
and dates by his “deposition assistant” (see enclosed letter). While we initially spoke about two
depositions, after reviewing the medical records we may want to explore some additional
depositions as well. We definitely need to do the ER doctor (Apiwat W. Ford, MD @ Northern
Illinois Medical Center) and the surgeon that worked on his arm (Dr. Scott Sagerman @ Hand
Surgery Associates). I think we also need to consider two other depositions (Dr. Karen Levin @
Associated Neurology and Dr. Marcus Talerico @ Mid America Hand to Shoulder). Dr. Levin
did an EMG in late July 2011 which suggested no median or ulnar nerve injury. Dr. Talerico

evaluated Dulberg in December 2011 and January 2012 and each time concluded there was no
need for surgical intervention.

Inasmuch as I will be out of the office July 26 thru August 5, I appreciate you taking the
lead on the scheduling side of things. Perhaps we can report that one or more of the doctor
depositions are also scheduled when we are next in court. Please let your assistant know that
Marlene can help her confirm open dates on my calendar, Thank you.




Let me know if you have any questions concerning the above. 1 otherwise look forward
to touching base with you sometime between August 5, 2013 and the next court date.

Very truly yours,

145

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:m;j29lir PAA
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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Tuly 15,2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ronald A. Bagch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, TL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
' McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr, Barch:

Thank you for your recent correspondence. You may call the physicians you wish to depose and
schedule them with the deposition assistant.

As to the witness, please advise when you are available for his deposition and I will contact my client
and try to arrange the deposition through our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST

smg

c Perry Accardo (fax: 312/558-9357)

Wavkecan Qrrrcr

210 Norrs MARTIN LiTHER
Kivg J& Avenee
WAUKEGAM, 1L 60085




CICERO, » xANCE, BARCH & ALEXANUER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
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FACSIMILE: (815) 226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: July 25, 2013 TIME: 3:15 p.m.
RECEIVING LOCATION: Attorney Perry A, Accardo
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FROM: RONALD A. BARCH
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COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: The original with enclosures will
follow by regular U.S. mail.

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
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The Law! ffices of Thomas J. Pop.. /ich P.C.

3416 W, ELM STREET
McHenNRY, ILimois 60050
TeLEPHONE: 815.344.3797

Facsmiie: 815.344.5280
THOMAS J. Porovicy MARK J. Vooe

www. popovichiaw.com
Hans A. Mast pop JamEs P, TuTAl
JoEn A. KORNAK RoBERT J. LUMEBER
THERESA M. FREEMAN

July 15, 2013
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexandet, PC

6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, [L 61114

RE:  Pawl Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Desar Mr, Barch:

Thavk you for your recent correspondence. You may call the physicians you wish to depose and
schedule them with the deposition assistant.

As to the witness, please advise when you are available for his deposition and I will contact my ¢lient
and try to arrange the deposition through our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST
smq

c Perry Accardo (fax: 312/558-9357)

WaAUKEGAN QFFICE

210 Nerre MARTIN LUTHER
KmvG Jr. Averoe
WAUKEGam, [L 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paut, R. CICERO TEL: (815) 226.7700
JORN W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A. BARCH

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER July 11,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Co Py,

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No, 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

When we spoke by phone prior to the last status hearing I mentioned a desire to depose
Mike Thomas. He is apparently an acquaintance of Mr. Dulberg’s. If memory serves, you
mentioned that you were trying to track down a phone and address for him as well, My clients
believe he resides somewhere in Wisconsin, Please check with Mr. Dulberg and let me know if
he has an address and phone for Mr. Thomas. Thank you.

As an aside, I recently called Attorney Accardo to discuss target medical discovery. Asit
turns out, Mr, Accardo is out of the office until July 15. Upon his return I will speak to Mr.
Accardo and one of us will contact you about scheduling medical discovery. In the interim,
please let me know whether your office will take the lead on scheduling the medical depositions
or whether you will grant me or Attorney Accardo permission to contact Mr. Dulberg’s providers
for the sole purposes of scheduling.

I hope this letter finds you doing well and look forward to hearing from you at your

convenience,
Very truly yours,
RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\26itr. HAM

cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
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RONALD A, BARCH July 11,2013

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

GHANTEL R. BIELSKIS @
ANDREW T. SMiTu P y

Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Accardo:

I tried to reach you by phone on Thursday, July 11, 2013, but learned from your voice
mail that you would be out of the office until July 15, 2013, The reason 1 called was to reach a
plan regarding target medical discovery. On your return, please call me to discuss the matter, I
have alerted Attorney Mast that we will be submitting a list of target medical deponents so that
we can get moving on Rule 213(f)(2) discovery.

I hope you time away was all you anticipated and look forward to hearing from you.
Thank you.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\28ltr.PAA
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A, Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of Steven A. Lihosit
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2550
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

I am writing to let you known that I have a schedule conflict for Wednesday, June 5, 2013.
My colleague, Chantel Bielskis, will therefore be covering the status hearing,

I note that the last order entered indicates that the case is set for status on the completion of
fact discovery (non-medical). I believe we have deposed all the major non-medical fact witnesses.
The only lingering deposition for me is Mike Thomas, He has been disclosed as an individual that
may have information about what and how Mr. Dulberg was doing following the chainsaw incident
and prior to his surgery. It is my understanding that Mr. Thomas may reside in Twin Lakes, W1 but
I do not have an address or phone for him at this time. If either of your clients have an address
and/or phone number, please advise.

With the above in mind, I am amenable to an order that closes non-medical fact discovery
for all persons other than Mike Thomas (and any others you wish to include). We can then move on
with medical discovery and accomplish Mr, Thomas’ deposition if and when I locate him.

If you have any objections to the above, please give me a call. 1 am hopeful that we will
have an agreement when the case is next in court.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\241tr.0C
cC Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)
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. CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOLS 61114

PauL R, CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
JOuN W, FRANCE FAX: (B15) 226-7701
RONALD A. BARCH March 5,2013 . S

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER A S AW

——

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMiTH

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

Long ago Attorney Mast filed a Motion for Protective Order wherein he expressed a desire
to photograph and inspect the chainsaw involved in Mr. Dulberg’s injury.

] will be bringing the chainsaw and manual to Mr. and Mrs, McGuires’ depositions on
March 20, 2013. Please be prepared to conduct any visual inspections you desire. | also ask that
you be prepared to taken any photographs you desire. The user’s manual will be available for
copying as well.

Please feel free to call if you have any questions concerning the above.

Very truly yours,

1<

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\231tr.0C
CC  Tom Malatia (13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,

A Professionul Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

) RIS I T
Paul R, Creero TEL: (815) 226-7700
JonN W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701

RONALD A. BARCH
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER March 5, 2013
b}

CHANTEL R, BIELSKTS
ANDREW T. SmItn

Attorney Hans A. Mast R A S
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

In reviewing the medical expense summary that was used as Exhibit 2 to Mr, Dulberg’s
discovery deposition, I noticed that I do not have copies of bills from Moraine Emergency
Physicians, McHenry Radiologists Imaging Assocaites, Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake or
Walgreens. When you get a moment, please forward copies to me.

During his deposition Mr. Dulberg testified that he is now suffering with “Tennis Elbow”
in his left arm. He claims his doctor told him the Tennis Elbow is the result of overuse due to the
right arm injury, If Mr. Dulberg will be making that claim for left elbow problems at trial it
would be helpful to have a medical records update on that injury.

Lastly, the current Medical Expense Summary does not include any of the expenses
associated with the right elbow surgery, the related PT or the Tennis Elbow treatment and
evaluation. If you are in a position to do so, please furnish an updated Medical Expense
Summary as well.

Very truly yours,

<=L

!
RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj2tltr HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Perry Accardo
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The Lad, Offices of Thomas J. Pop. vich PC.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEeNRY, ILLNOIS 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344.3797

' Facsmvie: 815.344.5280
THOMAS J. POPOVICH MArg J. Vooe

Hans A. MAST www.popovichlaw.com JAMES P, TuTAs
JOHN A. KORNAK RoBeRT J. LUMBER
' THERESA M. EREEMAN

February 7, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 312/558-9357

Perry Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chacago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Please be advised that you were served with Interrogatories and Production Requests on October
30, 2012. To date we have not received your answers to the above-referenced discovery. Please
respond without further delay.

smq
Enclosure

c Ronald A. Barch (fax: 815/226-7701)

$Mus\DULBERG, PAULIWLMeril Ster by Alty Axcardo re die 248-) 3. upd

WAUKEGAN Qf FICE

210 Norre Magny LuToer
KNG JR. AVENUE
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085




- {
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paur R, CicEro TEL: (815) 226-7700
JouN W. FraNCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RonNaLD A, BARCIH January 30, 2013

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

————

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS e
ANDREW T, SMiTH B
Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, I1. 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

On January 30, 3013, Judge Thomas A. Meyer granted Defendants Bill and Carolyn
McGuire leave to file an Amended Answer and Affirmative Defense. Judge Meyer also granted
the McGuires leave to file a Cross-Claim for Contribution against Co-Defendant David Gagnon.

With the above in mind, I am enclosing an executed original Amended Answer and
Affirmative Defense for filing. You will also find a copy of the Amended Answer. Please file-
stamp the copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped return envelope.

Enclosed herewith for filing you will also find an executed original Cross-Claim for
Contribution along with a check for the $105.00 filing fee. A copy of the Cross-Claim is also
enclosed. Please file-stamp the copy and return it to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope
return envelope.

Please do not hesitate to call if you have any questions concerning the above or the
enclosed. I otherwise appreciated your assistance.

Very truly yours,

REA_

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjmce.ltr
Encl,
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)




CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporalion
Attorneys at Law
6323 FAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R. CickRroO TEL: (#15) 226-7700
JOUN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A, Barcu January 25,2013
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER
CuanTEL R, BIELSKIS F{ P
AnpREwW T. Smitu W )) { ; )) N\

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire

3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650

McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:
Pursuant to Carolyn and Bill McGuire’s duty to seasonably update prior discovery

responses, I enclose herewith copies of records received in response to the records subpoena issued
to AMS Screw.

Very truly yours,

I 28

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\18ltr.OC
Encl.




( :
CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paur, R. Cicenro

Joun W, FRANCE

RONALD A. BARCH January 25, 2013
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER ’

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 2267701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS

ANDREW T. SMITH
Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk;

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants” Motion to Compel for filing in
connection with the above-captioned lawsuit for filing. The case is already scheduled for a status

hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on January 30, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your
assistance.

Very truly yours,

jde

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjimee.lir
Encl.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOCLEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paur, R. CiceRro TEL: (815) 226-7700

JORN W. FRANCE FAX: (B15) 226-7701

RoONALD A. Barcit January 25, 2013
CITARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITII

Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants’ Motion for Leave to File Cross-
Claim Against Defendant David Gagnon for filing in connection with the above-captioned

matter. The case is already scheduled for a status hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on
January 30, 2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

(e

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\mee. itr
Enol.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

Paur R. CICERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE TFAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BARCH January 25’ 2013

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Clerk of the Circuit Court
McHenry County Courthouse
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Motion and Defendants’ Motion for Leave to File
Amended Answer and Affirmative Defense in connection with the above-captioned matter. The

case is already scheduled for a status hearing before Judge Thomas A. Meyer on January 30,
2013, at 9:00 a.m. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

A C

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjimee,ltr
Encl.




Ron Barch

From: Ron Barch

Sent: Thursday, January 24, 2013 10:54 AM

To: 'karen@artmaterialsservice.com’

Subject: Pau! Dulberg Subpoena (Follow-up)

Attachments: " subltr.records.ams.screw.products.docx; subnot.records.ams.screw.products.docx;

subpoena.records. AMS.screw.products.docx

Karen:;

Please attach the subpoena response we discussed today regarding Paul Dulberg. The Word versions of the
subpoena and letter are attached. We fast spoke on this matter back in October. | do not have a record of ever
receiving a response. Perhaps you sent one in response to Attorney Accardo’s subpoena, but | did not receive a
response to my subpoena. Thanks for the help.

Ronald A, Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

815/226-7700

815/226-7701 (fax)
Rb@gicerofrance.com

This e-mail communication contains CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION which may be subject to ATTORNEY-CLIENT PRIVILEGE and is intended only
for use by the individuals or entities named therein, If you are not the intended recipient, or the person responsible for delivering it to the intended
recipient, you may not read, copy, use or disclose the contents of this communication to others, Any unauthorized use and/or disclosure of this electronic
communication may constitute a federal crime under 18 U.S.C. 2510 et seq. which is subject to fine and/or imprisonment. If you have received this
electronic communication in error, please notify the sender that you have received this e-mail communication in error by replying to the e-mail or by
telephoning (815) 226-7700. Please then delete the e-mail and any copies of it,

Circular 230 Disclosure: Any advice contained in this email (including any attachments), unless expressly stated otherwise, is not intended or written to be
used, and cannot be used, for purpose of avoiding tax penalties that may be imposed upon any taxpayex.




PauL R, GicEro
Jonn W. FRANCE
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Gorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOILS 61124

RoONALD A. Banrcn January 24,2013
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SmiTH

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, 1L 60601-1092

VIA HAND-DELIVERY on January 24, 3013,

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel:

Pursuant to Carolyn and Bill McGuire’s duty to seasonably update prior discovery
responses, 1 enclose herewith copies of records received in response to subpoenas issued to the
following entities/providers:

a, Mid America Hand to Shoulder Clinic;
b. Mid America Orthopedics,

I still have not received a response from either Dr. Sek or AMS Screw.

Very truly yours,

s

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\171tr.0C
Encl,
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PsauL R, CicErO TEL: (815) 226-7700
JOHN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701

RoNALD A, BARCH
an 15,201
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER January 15,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITn

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 -Chicago, IL 60601-1092
(also via fax) (also via fax)
Re: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel;

Per phone conversations and faxed correspondence with Attorney Mast’s assistant,
Sheila, on today’s date, I am enclosing an amended deposition notice for Paul Dulberg for
January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, to be taken in Attorney Mast’s office. Also per our phone

conversation, I am providing the following dates that T am presently available to take the
defendants’ depositions:

January 29, 2013 February 7, 2013
January 30, 2013 February 8, 2013
February 1, 2013 February 11, 2013
February 4, 2013 February 12, 2013
February 5, 2013 February 14, 2013
February 6, 2013

My calendar fills up quickly as I am sure yours does. I would, therefore, ask that you let
me know as soon as possible which dates work for you so that we can get the defendants’
depositions scheduled on a date certain.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, Fr.

e,:]?arch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mjAl6lir.oc\encl

cc: Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Bill and Carolyn McGuire
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CICERQO, ¥FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815) 226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815) 226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: January 15,2013 TIME: £ u‘i‘q o~
RECEIVING LOCATION: Attorney Hans A. Mast

815/344-5280

Attorney Perry A. Accardo
312/558-9357

FROM: '~ RONALD A. BARCH
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): &

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: The original with enclosures will
follow by regular U.S. mail.

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.

THANK YOU,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut. R, CIGERO

Jonn W, FRANCE
RoONALD A. BARCH
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX; (815) 226-7701

January 15,2013

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 -Chicago, IL 60601-1092
(also via fax) (also via fax)
Re: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel:

Per phone conversations and faxed correspondence with Attorney Mast’s assistant,
Sheila, on today’s date, I am enclosing an amended deposition notice for Paul Dulberg for
January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, to be taken in Attorney Mast’s office. ~Also per our phone

conversation, I am providing the following dates that I am presently available to take the
defendants’ depositions:

FarE TS5, February 7, 2013 ©

January 30, 2013 © February 8,2013 ©
February 1, 2013 o February 11,2013 ©
February 4, 2013 o February 12,2013 ©
February 5, 2013 © February 14,2013 o©

February 6, 2013 ©

My calendar fills up quickly as I am sure yours does. I would, therefore, ask that you let

me know as soon as possible which dates work for you so that we can get the defendants’
depositions scheduled on a date certain,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & AleXander, P.C.

e

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\l6ltr.oc\encl

ce Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Bill and Carolyn McGuire




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22%° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
)
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
VS. )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) AMENDED NOTICE OF
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) DISCOVERY DEPOSITION
)
Defendants. )
TO:  Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich : Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL. 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

On January 24, 2013, at 12:00 noon, at the Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, 3416
West Elm Street, McHenry, llinois, the discovery deposition of PAUL DULBERG will be taken
before a certified court reporter on oral interrogatories for discovery in this case.

RONALD A, BARCH (6209572)
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

6323 East Riverside Blvd,
Rockford, IL. 61114
815/226-7700 fax: 226-7701

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on January 15, 2013, T served this notice by mailing a copy to each person to
whom it is directed.

ce: Deb Fisher Reporting : depnot2.plf  (mj)




January 15, 2013

Clerk of the Circuit Court

MecHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed an Amended Notice of Discovery Deposition with regard to the
above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said document.

Thank you‘for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mec. lir
encl,




LAY OFFICE T POPOVICH Fax 1-815-344-5280 Jan 15 2013 02:39%m P001/001

The Liaw Offices of Thomas J. T povich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
MCcHENRY, ILLINOIS 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344,3797

. o FacsimiLe: 815.344.5280 Max s v
HOMAS J. PoroviCH . ARk . Voo
WW, ichlaw. ¢
HANS A, MAST - popovichian-com JAMES P. Tutay
JORN A, KORNAK RORERT J. LUMBER

THERESA M. FREEMAN

January 15, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701 VIAFACSIMILE: 312/558-9357
Ronald A. Barch Perry Accardo

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
6323 E, Riverside Blvd. 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Rockford, IL 61114 Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and RBill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Counselors:

Please be advised that we would like to produce my client for his deposition on January 24, 2013 at
12:00 pm. at my office in McHenry. Please contact mmy assistant, Sheila

(squinlan@popovichlaw.com) to go over new dates for defendants’ depositions in the above-
referenced matter.

Thank you for your cooperation.
Very tnﬂ yours,
S A, MAST
smgq ‘
SMA\DULBERG, PAULL titer\Loikor 10 Altyd re dopy |-125:)3.09d

WAUKEG, FEICE,

210G Nortn Martmy LuTHER
KinG JR. AVENUE
Waukecan, 1L 60085
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEYARD
ROCKT'ORD, TLLINOIS 61134

PauL R, CICERO : TEL: (815) 226-7700
JONN W, FRANGE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. Barcn November 20, 2012 PN

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER
CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS

—
ANDREW T. SMITH V

Attorney Hans A, Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Counsel:

Per Attorney Mast’s invitation, I am enclosing a deposition notice for Paul Dulberg (1:30
p.m. on December 27, 2012, at Attorney Mast’s Office). This letter will further confirm that Mr,
and Mrs, McGuire are available for deposition on Thursday, January 24, 2013 at 12:00 noon and
1:00 p.m., respectively. I will present them in Mr. Mast’s office as well.

Please call if you have any questions. I otherwise wish you both a Happy Thanksgiving.

Very truly yours,

o

RONALD'A. BARCH

RB:mj\151tr.OC

Encl.

cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Bill and Carolyn McGuire




November 20, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk: |

Please find enclosed a Notice of Discovery Deposition with regard to the above-
captioned lawsuit, Please file said document.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mce. itr
encl.
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEnry, ILLINOIS 6005
TeLEPHONE: 815.344.379

ECEIVE

THOMAS J. PopovicH FACSIMILE: 815'344'528 NOV - x 20‘2

Hans A Mast www.popovichlaw,com RK J. VOGG

JOHN A. KORNAK g b Tuas
s RosrrAJ. Lumper

. FREEMAN

24931 P

October 30, 2012 b

Perry Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N, LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:
Enclosed please find an executed Authorization signed by my client. Please forward any copies

that you receive pursuant to this Authorization to my attention and I will be happy to reimburse
you for the copy charges. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

HANS A. MAST

smq
Enclosure

c: Ronald A. Barch

$MalMDULBERG, PAULLefiersiLetier to Alty Accardo re auth 10+30-12.wpd

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 Nor1H MARTIN LUTHER
KING JR. AVENUE

- WaukeGAn, IL 60085
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AUTHORIZATION TO I URNISH MENCAL/EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

I authorize

D Associates Neurology, 1900 Hollister Drive Suite 250
Libertyviile, IL 60048

D McHénry Radioilogists Imaging Associates, P.O. Box 220 ,
McHenry, IL 60051 :

D Moraine Emergency Physicians, P.0. Box 8759,
Philadelphia}, PA 19101-8759

D Notthern lllinois Medical Center, 4201 Medical Center Drive,
McHenty, IL 60050 (815) 344-5000

D Open Advanced MRI of Round Lake, 726 Rollins. Road
Round Lake Beach, IL 60073

D Mid America Hand to Shoulder, Dr. Marctis Talerico 1419
Peterson Road Libertyville, IL 60048

D Fox Lake Dynamic Hand Therapy 498 S US Highway 12#C
Fox Lake, I 60020

D Sek, 4601 W Rt 120 McHenry, IL

D Hand Surgery Associates and Dr. Sagerman/Biafora 5151 W
Algonquin Rd Suite 120 Ariington Heights, IL 6005

E AMS Screw Products High View Spring Grove, IL

to furnish medical/employment information to The Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire or its agent Compex. Pursnant to
the Healtl: Insurance Portabitily and Accountability Act TLLP.A.A.). My understanding of this authorization is as folows:

INFORMATION TO BE FURNISHID

The Law Of’r!“{éc of M- Gerard Gregoire may request information related 1o my injury on 06/28/201 1, including fnformation reiated
e dinghoses. trogifient records, bills and assessments of my current and expected physical condition, Additionally, The Law
1{1:1‘1?1 Grcgoir’é may request my medical kistory as it relates Lo (his injury. This information may include but is not
limited o historical medicayrecords, past physical condilion, diagnoses, and [reatment records and bill
consent (hat the released dicdical records may contain information on the following: HIV/AIDS 1ol
information: Gepetic §

s 1 further understand ang
aled records: Mental Health
: Sting information: and Drug/alcohol diagnosis, treatment or referral information.  The Law Office of M.
Gerard Gregolre-may either review or photocopy this information.

SOURCES OF INFORMATION
The Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire may contact any physician, surgeon, dentist, hospital, rehabilitation/eonvalescent/custoctial

factlity, ambulance owner, nurse, or insurace conpany, and provide them with g copy of this authorization in order (o oblain ft
necessary wformation,

¢




LV/LO/2012 8104184 PM O PAGE  3/003  Fax Server

i

USIEE OF PROVIDED INFORMATION

The Law Office of M. Gerard Gregotre and it lepresentatives will use this information solely {or litigation. Tn some instances, Th
Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoive may also fumnish the mformation to professional oTganizations whose pumpose s

deter insurance fraud. We may fumish it to other msurance companies to whom a claim has or may be submit
copies of the bills (o third parties as needed to seek reimbursen
understand that the information shall be either destroyed or returne

c
to detect and
ted. 'We may disclose
et or repayment of benefits paid under the poifey. I Tuether
d to the provider at the end of litigation.

TIME PERIOD OF THIS AUT HORIZATION

Dunderstand that this authorization Will remain valid until the claim i3 legally concluded. |
authorization at any time by notilying The Law Office of M, Gerard Gregoire in writing.

also understand that [ can rovoke this

COPIES OF THIS AUTHORIZATION
[ean request a copy of this signed authorization at any time from The Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire,

THIS IS NOT A RELEASE OF MY CLAIM. ¥ understand {hat it Is my decision whether or not 1o sign this form. 1
widerstand ihat the evaluation of my claim is based on the information available to The Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire,
Tunderstand that si gning this form does not mean 1 have seltled my claim,

Tunderstand that i the person or entity that receives the information is not a health care provider or health plan covered by

the lederal privacy regulations the information desceribed above may he re-disclosed and no longer protected by these
regulations.

Paul Bulberg
4606 Hayden Ct.. McHeury 1L 60050
323.76-4001

03/19/1970 -
’lﬂ,\j/ A .
Signature A/é/ /Q*Z’L/t/,ty Date 10/ 2 ﬁf// ;7.
7

{
PLEASE COMPLETE AND RETURN THIS FORM 1O The Eaw Office of M. Gerard Gregoire. 200 N LaSalle St Ste
2650, Chicago, 1L 60601-1092
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKTFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Pavr R. Cicrro

JOUN W, FRANCE

TEL: (815) 226-7700

FAX: (815) 226-7701

RONALD A. Barcn October 24, 2012
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R, BIlELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMiTi

Attorney Hans A. Mast Attorney Perry A. Accardo
Law Offices of Thomas J., Popovich, PC Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
3416 West Elm Street 200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
McHenry, IL 60050 Chicago, IL. 60601-1092
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire

(McHenry County Case No, 12 LA 178)

Dear Counsel!:

Pursuant to Carolyn and Bill McGuire's duty to seasonably update prior discovery

responses, | enclose herewith copies of records received in response to subpoenas issued to the
following entities/providers;

a, Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center,
b. Associated Neurology, SC.

I'have yet to receive any responses to subpoenas issued to Dr. Frank Sek, MidAmerica Hand
to Shoulder Clinic, MidAmerica Orthopaedics and AMS Screw Products.

I will of course
supplement upon receipt of any additional records,

On an additional note, I have written once and called Attorney Accardo twice regarding his
Notice of Deposition scheduling David Gagnon for October 31, 2012 at 1:00 p.m. Since Mr,
Gagnon is Attorney Accardo’s client, T am assuming that the deposition notice contains a misnomer
and that he actually intends to depose Paul Dulberg on October 31, 2012 at 1:00 pm. It would be
helpful, however, if one of you would confirm the identity of the deponent scheduled for October

31, 2012, at 1:00 p.m. I remain available to do the deposition of either Paul Dulberg or David
Gagnon on that date and at that time.

Regarding Carolyn and Bill McGuire, I reiterate that I am not available on November 29,
2012 as I am already committed to depositions in a different case. I therefore will not be producing
either of my clients for deposition on November 29, 2012, This letter will further confirm,

however, that I am in a position to produce Mr. and Mrs. McGuire on November 26, a date already
selected by Mr, Mast for the deposition of Mr. Gagnon.




I look forward to clarification on the deposition scheduled for October 31 and also look

forward to hearing from both of you regarding the potential for the depositions of Mr. and Mrs,
McGuire on November 26. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

e

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj\141tr.OC
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)




( (
CICERO, ¢ RANCE, BARCH & ALEXANOER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.,
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815)226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815)226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: October 24, 2012 TIME:
RECEIVING LOCATION: Attorney Hans A, Mast

815/344-5280

Attorney Perry A. Accardo
312/558-9357

FROM: RONALD A. BARCH
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 3

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: The original with enclosures will
follow by regular U.S, mail.

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. [F YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TOUS AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S, POSTAL SERVICE.

THANK YOU,




| TRANSMISSION VERIFIGATION REPORT

TIME
N&ME

TEL

1 18/24/2p812 @9; 29
» CICERC FRANCE ET AL
1 8152267781

SER.H :

G9N312399

DATE, TIME
FaxX NO. /NAME
DURATION
PAGE{5)
RESULT

MODE

18/24 ©89:29
8153445286
AD: AB: 55

B3

oK
STANDARD




TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME
NAME
FAX

SER. B :

: 1n/24/2P12 B9:31
: CICERO FRAMCE ET AL
1 815276774l

G9M312399

DATE, TIME
Fax NO. /NAME
DURATIDN
PAGE(5)
RESULT

MODE

18/24 99:38
131256589357
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B3

0K
STANDARD
ECM
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PauL R. Cickro

JONN W. FRANCE

RONALD A. BarcH October 24, 2012
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-770)

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian @ @ é:@ y

c/o MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic
1419 Peterson Road
Libertyville, IL, 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

On September 4, 2012, T issued a medical records request to your facility seeking a complete
set of medical records and itemized statements for the above-referenced patient (see enclosed). To
date, however, our office has no record of receiving a response to the records request. Kindly
forward copies of Mr, Duberg’s medical records and itemized Statements at your earliest
convenience. Thank you,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

Kl

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records. MAHSC.002
encls,
ce: Attorney Hans A. Mast
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CGIUERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C,
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6328 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paul, R, Ciegnro

| TEL: (815) 226.7700
JOHN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RonALD A, Bancu

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c¢/o MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic

1419 Peterson Road

Libertyville, IL 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v, Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee,

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for

services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control.

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

~ you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment, Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

C

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records
encls.

ce: Attorney Hans A. Mast
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STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 22"° JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, ) CaseNo. 12LA 178
)
VS, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants, )

TO:

¢/o Mid America Hand to Shoulder Clinic
1419 Peterson Road
Libertyville, IL. 60048

YOU ARE COMMANDED to
6323 East Riverside Blvd,, Rockford, Illinois 611 14,

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following:

records file and medical

your possession or control,

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A, BARCH ON OR

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian

appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 AM,

The complete medical

statements for services pertaining to the care and treatment of PAUL
DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present

date, exclusive of x-ray films, in

SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,

2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA

WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF

ATTORNEY RONALD A, BARCH
6323 East Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114 BY

THIS COURT.

CICERO, FRA@Z}ARCH & ALEXANDER, PC,

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax)

RONALD A. BARCH (6209572)

I'served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian o/a Mid America
Hand to Shoulder Clinic on September 4, 2012, 1 paid the wi 00 for witness fees.

\

Signed and sworn to before
me on September 4, 2012,

RONALD A. BARCH

8 'UM

{ R
T i‘_“\‘x ! v “:"A\ & g e | ]
Ol O S S — VTl UHNSON

(Notary Public)

YFUBLe. g

ST My CCM:’:«??““‘.{O
%\MﬂMM\;Mi i RES09/2013

:"ATE OF i
i iLLINOIS

"'50\4\‘0,;;




HIPAA RECORDS RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and allow release of medical and personal health
information and records pertaining to Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG (DOB: March 19, 1970), to the
parties, and aftorneys for those parties, in the action that has been filed entitled Paul Dulberg,
Plaintiff, v. Davzd Gagnon, individually and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, individually, Defendants, Case No. 12 LA 178, in the Circuit
Court of the 122nd Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, [flinois ("the litigation"),

[ understand that the information that can be obtained by presentation of this Authorization
includes copies of any and all hospital, clinic or doctor's records, notes, memoranda, pathology,
radiology, surgical or other specialists or consultant reports, lab or test results, physical therapy
records, inpatient and outpatient records, index cards, patient information or history sheets,
prescription information, correspondence, billing and payment records, insurance information,
photographs and all other related information and documents concerning this patient,

This Authorization may be used by my attorney to obtain any of the above information.
This Authorization may also be used by any party to this litigation, to obtain any of the above
information; however, this Authotization can only be used by other parties if accompanied by a
valid subpoena or production request for those records with notice of that subpoena or production
request to my attorney.

[ understand that this Authorization may be used to obtain records of any health care
provider or health insurer that may have medical information about me.

[ understand that this Authorization is being provided for purposes of the litigation. The
records and information obtained by use of this Authorization may be used in that litigation by the
parties, including providing this material to experts or consultants, use of it at depositions and other
discovery. as well as filing such records in court with pleadings or discovery documents.

This Authorization, uniess otherwise revoked. shall be valid during the course of this

litigation and until its resolution.




[ understand that I may revoke this Authorization by instructing my attorney to advise all
parties in writing that this Authorization is revoked.

By accepting and honoring this Authorization, any entity covered by the Health Insurance
Portability and Accounting Act (hereinafter referred to as "HIPAA") agrees that the disclosure of
the information will have no effect on my ability or inability to receive treatment, payment,
enrollment or benefits from the entity providing the records.

] understand that by signing this Authorization otherwise protected health information about
me may be disclosed by the parties that receive it and that those parties are not restricted by HIPAA
or its regulation as to how they may disclose the information that is provided pursuant to this

Authorization.

I understand that a photocopy of this Authorization shall have the same force and effect as
the original.

It is my earnest desire to move forward with the prosecution of the lawsuit as expeditiously
as possible and 1 do not want to have to sign multiple authorizations as additional medical providets
to myself are identified. Therefore, 1 specifically request that all of my medical providers honor this

authorization, even though they are not specifically identified herein.

PAUL DULBERG, Plaintiff

eyan \( =
Dated thisg@é__ dav of ﬁl'é}txﬂr 20020,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this /\/

L i{\igli__\_/(’” )
Nofary Pliblic
'AVA'A"'A"v""-GA"v‘ ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ p
OFFICIAL SEAL §

{ SHEILA M QUINLAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF LUNOS
3 MY COMMISSION EXPIRESONIMM ¢

PPN
o 2 a2 A RIAAAAMN A AT
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, JLLINOIS 61114
Pavr R. CIcEROD

Toims W Pt TEL: (815) 226-7700

n FAX: (815) 226-77
RonvaLp A, BarcH October 24, 2012 o
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER ’

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITNI

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian @ P V

¢/o Dr. Frank Sek
4606 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL. 60050

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

On September 4, 2012, I issued a medical records request to your facility seeking a complete
set of medical records and itemized statements for the above-referenced patient (see enclosed). To
date, however, our office has no record of receiving a response to the records request. Kindly
forward copies of Mr. Duberg’s medical records and itemized statements at your earliest
convenience, Thank you. ‘

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

=7

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records.Dr.Sek 002
encls.
cc:  Attorney Hans A, Mast
Attorney Perry Accardo
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CICeRO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDY, BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PauL R. CicERO

TELs (815) 226-7700
JounN W, FRaNce FAX: (815) 226-7701
Ronatd A, Barcu

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
¢/o Dr. Frank Sek

4606 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL. 60050

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for

services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control,

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A, BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records
encls.

cc: Attorney Hans A. Mast




STATE OF ILLINOIS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 227 JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

COUNTY OF McHENRY
PAUL DULBERG, )
Plaintiff, )y CaseNo. 121L.A 178
)
VS, )
)
DAVID GAGNON, Individually, and as )
Agent of CAROLINE MCGUIRE and BILL. )
MCGUIRE, and CAROLINE MCGUIRE ) SUBPOENA FOR DEPOSITION
and BILL MCGUIRE, Individually, ) (for Records Only)
Defendants. )

TO: Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c/o Dr. Frank Sek
4606 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050

YOU ARE COMMANDED to appear to give your deposition before a notary public at
6323 East Riverside Blvd., Rockford, lllinois 61114, on September 19, 2012, at 9:00 A.M.,

YOU ARE COMMANDED ALSO to produce the following: The complete medical
records file and medical statements for services pertaining to the care and freatment of PAUL

DULBERG (B/D: 3/19/70) from January 1, 2006 to the present date, exclusive of x-ray films, in
your possession or control,

YOUR APPEARANCE IS NOT MANDATORY IF SAID DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED TO ATTORNEY RONALD A, BARCH ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 18,
2012, AT 5:00 P.M. YOUR FAILURE TO APPEAR IN RESPONSE TO THIS SUBPOENA
WILL SUBJECT YOU TO PUNISHMENT FOR CONTEMPT OF THIS COURT.

ATTORNEY RONALD A. BARCH CICERO, FRA BARCH & ALEXANDER, PC.
6323 East Riverside Blvd. DLGE/\{

Rockford, L 61114

815/226-7700 815/226-7701 (fax) RONALD A. EARCH (6209572)

I served the subpoena by mailing a copy to the Medical Records Custodian ¢/o Dr. Frank

Sek on September 4, 2012, [ paid the witness $20.00 for witne;ﬁ)?/K

Signed and sworn to befog s RONALD'A. BARCH

me on September 4, 2012 P g,
MR L
& ) i L. JHNOON
(\ }\.K;v\.ﬁ\‘:_ﬂ_; "N \\Q(ﬁ SSTON E},J. IE OF RUNO{S
(Notary Pubhc) RES:09129/13




HIPAA RECORDS RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and allow release of medical and personal health
information and records pertaining to Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG (DOB: March 19, 1970), to the
parties, and attorneys for those parties, in the action that has been filed entitled Paul Dulberg,
Plaintiff, v. David Gagnon, individually and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, individually, Defendants, Case No. 12 LA 178, in the Circuit
Court of the 122nd Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois ("the litigation").

[ understand that the information that can be obtained by presentation of this Authorization
includes copies of any and all hospital, clinic or doctor's records, notes, memoranda, pathology,
radiology, surgical or other specialists or consultant reports, lab or test results, physical therapy
records, inpatient and outpatient records, index cards, patient information or history sheets,
prescription information, correspondence, billing and payment records, insurance information,
photographs and al! other related information and documents concerning this patient,

This Authorization may be used by my attorney to obtain any of the above information,
This Authorization may also be used by any party to this litigation, to obtain any of the above
information; however, this Authorization can only be used by other parties if accompanied by a
valid subpoena or production request for those records with notice of that subpoena or production
request to my attorney.

[ understand that this Authorization may be used to obtain records of any health care
provider or health insurer that may have medical information about me.

I understand that this Authorization is being provided for purposes of the litigation. The
records and information obtained by use of this Authorization may be used in that litigation by the
parties, including providing this material to experts or consultants, use of it at depositions and other
discovery. as well as filing such records in court with pleadings or discovery documents.

This Authorization, unless otherwise revoked, shall be valid during the course of this

litigation and unti! its resotution,




I understand that 1 may revoke this Authorization by instructing my attorney to advise all
parties in writing that this Authorization is revoked.

By accepting and honoring this Authorization, any entity covered by the Health Insurance
Portability and Accounting Act (hereinafter referred to as "HIPAA™) agrees that the disclosure of
the information will have no effect on my ability or inability to receive treatment, payment,
enrollment or benefits from the entity providing the records.

I understand that by signing this Authorization otherwise protected health information about
me may be disclosed by the parties that receive it and that those parties are not restricted by HIPAA
or its regulation as to how they may disclose the information that is provided pursuant to this

Authorization.

[ understand that a photocopy of this Authorization shall have the same force and effect as
the original.

It is my earnest desire to move forward with the prosecution of the lawsuit as expeditiously
as possible and 1 do not want to have to sign multiple authorizations as additional medical providers
to myself are identified. Therefore, 1 specifically request that all of my medical providers honor this

authorization, even though they are not specifically identified herein.

/4 // Lv//ﬂ/

PAUL DULBERG, Plaintiff

Dated thlog/lf) day nf l M &(ﬂf

b

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

“.
TN,
v
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CICERO, FRANGE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 BAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, [LLINOIS 61114

Paur R. CicERO TEL: (B15) 226-7700
JonN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RONALD A. BARCH October 8, 2012

CUARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R, BELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Attorney Perry A, Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Accardo:

In follow-up to my letter of September 27, 2012, I enclose a copy of Mr. McGuire's
sworn and notarized answers to Defendant Gagnon’s written interrogatories.

As an aside, I am still waiting to hear from you regarding a new date for the depositions
of Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire. As [ indicated, I cannot do their depositions on the date
you unilaterally selected (November 26, 2012). However, I remain open on November 26,
November 27 and November 28.

I note that Mr. Mast has issued a noticed scheduling Mr. Gagnon’s deposition for
Monday, November 26, 2012 (no time set). For economy purposes, I propose that we conduct
the depositions of David Gagnon, Bill McGuire and Carolyn McGuire on November 26, 2012, 1
remain available for Mr. Dulberg’s deposition on October 31, 2012, as previously noticed by

you,
Very truly yours,
\\ . e )
RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj\121tr,PAA
Encl.

cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
Attorney Hans A. Mast




( -
The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHEenry, ILLiNoIS 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsiMILE: 815.344.5280

. MARk J. VoGG
THOMf J. Porovicy www.popovichlaw.com Jas P. Tuar
HANs A, MAST ,
JOHN A. KORNAK RoBERT J, LUMBER

THERESA M, FREEMAN
October 4, 2012

Ronald A. Barch S
Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC

6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Pursuant to your subpoena for records from AMS Screw Products, please send me copies of what
youreceive pursuant to this subpoena and I would be happy to reimburse you for the duplication fee.

Very truly yours,

AST

smq

§:MaimDULBERT, PAULALetiers\Letter o Ally Barch 10-4-12.uwpd

WAUKEGAN OFFICE

210 NORTH MARTIN LUTHER
KING JR. AVENUE
WAUKEGAN, IL 60085
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The Law Ofﬁcées of Thomas J. Popovi

3416 W, E1LM STREET

MdHenry, ILLiNoIS 60050
TrlEpHONE: 815.344.3797
Facsiviie: 815.344.5280
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THOMAS J. POPOVICH , Mark J. VoG
www.popovichlaw.com
Hans A, Masr pop JAMES P. Turay
Jonn A. Kornax?t ROBERT J. LUMBER
DiaNa M. REITER October 1, 2012 THERESA M. FREEMAN
Perry Accardo

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650
Chicago, IL 60601-1092

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Accardo:

Please find enclosed the Plaintiffs' previously filed discovery responses from the Plaintiff in the
above-referenced matter,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

e

‘ery truly yours,

smq
Enclosures

c: Ronald A. Barch

$:\WainDULBERG, PAUL\Letiers\Letler to Aty Actardo re dlsc 9-27+12,wpd

WAUKEGAN OQFFICE
210 NORTH MARTIN LUTHER

KiNG JR. AVENUE
TAlso Licensed in Wisconsin WAUREGAN, 1L, 60085




October 3, 2012

Personnel Records Keeper
c/o AMS Screw Products
2418 Highview

Spring Grove, IL 60081

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Personnel Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition and a check in the amount of $20.00,
the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of the complete personnel record file of Paul
Dulberg, as specified in the subpoena, in your possession or subject to your control.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj/subltr.records.ams.screw

encls.

cc:  Attorney Hans A. Mast
Attorney Perry A. Accardo




October 3, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Deposition (for Records Only) and Subpoena for
Deposition (for Records Only) with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said
documents.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mee.lir
encls.




October 3, 2012

Personnel Records Keeper
c/o AMS Screw Products
2418 Highview

“Spring Grove, IL 60081

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Personnel Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian;

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition and a check in the amount of $20.00,
the legal witness fee,

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of the complete personnel record file of Paul
Dulberg, as specified in the subpoena, in your possession or subject to your control.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj/subltr.records.ams.screw
encls,

cC: Attorney Hans A. Mast




September 28, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed two Notices of Serving Discovery with regard to the above-
captioned lawsuit. Please file said documents.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/moc.ltr
encls, ‘
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R. Cicero PEL: (813) 2267700
JOHUN W. FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. Barcu

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 27,2012

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS N ’3:;)
ANDREW T. SMITII (sz @/@
TN V

Attorney Hans A. Mast
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr. Mast:

Plaintiff’s production response included twelve (12) photocopies of photographs
depicting Mr. Dulberg and his arm. I need to supply color copies of the photographs to
McGuire’s insurance carrier. Accordingly, please provide me with color copies of all twelve
(12) photographs at your earliest convenience. Alternatively, e-mail the twelve (12) photographs
to me at Rb@cicerofrance.com. I can print the photos on my end with a color copier,

Give me a call if you have any questions concerning this request. 1 otherwise look
forward to receiving the color copies at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,

[E=

RONALD A, BARCH
RB:mj\ [ 0ltr, HAM
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 TAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R, CICERO

JoHN W. FRANCE
RONALD A. Barcn September 27, 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SmITn

Attorney Petry A. Accardo \N @ P

Law Office of M. Gerard Gregoire : y
200 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 2650

Chicago, IL 60601-1092

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No., 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Accardo:
Written Discovery

Enclosed herewith you will find my clients’ response to Mr. Gagnon’s written discovery.
I note that the interrogatory response is in need of Mr. McGuire’s sworn signature. [ anticipate
having that to you in short order. I do not anticipate changes in the interrogatory answers as Mr.
McGuire has already answered interrogatories issued by Plaintiff,

Enclosed herewith you will also find written discovery for response by Mr. Gagnon.
Please let me know if you have any questions regarding same.

Deposition Notices

This letter will confirm receipt of your deposition notices: Wednesday, October 31, 2012

at 1:00 p.m. for David Gagnon and Thursday, November 29, 2012 at 1:00 p.m. for Carolyn and
Bill McGuire.

Since David Gagnon is your client, I am assuming the notice contains a misnomer and
that you really intend to depose Paul Dulberg on October 31, 2012. That date works for me. I
can do Mr. Dulberg’s deposition that day. Perhaps we can do Mr, Gagnon’s deposition that day
as well. If we are going to do both, I am proposing that we begin Mr, Dulberg at Noon and Mr.
Gagnon at 3:00 p.m, (or immediately following Mr, Dulberg’s depositon).

I have no quarrel presenting Mr. and Mrs. McGuire for deposition, but I cannot do that on
November 29, as I already have depositions set. I have not cleared the dates with my clients yet,
but I am open on November 26, November 27 and November 28.




Please let me know if you are amenable to the deposition schedule above and, if so, your
date preference for Mr. and Mrs. McGuire’s deposition. By way of carbon copy, I ask Attorney
Mast to relate his position on the deposition schedule proposed above. Thank you,

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj08itr.PAA

Encl.

cc Tom Malatia (Claim No, 13-2779-11)
Attorney Hans A, Mast




LAW OFFICE T POPDVJCH Fax 1-815~ 344-5280 Sep 21 2012 11:30am  P0O01/003

The Law Ofﬁces of Thomas} Popuwch PC.

3416 W, ELM StrepT
McHEenryY, Trrmors 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
Facsmvipe: 815.344.5280

Jouv A. Korwax? ' ‘ Roserr J. Lumeex
DIANA M. RETER Yurresa M, Freemay

September 21, 2012
VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7791
Ronald A. Barch
Cicero, France, Barch & Alcxander, PC

6323 E. RJversxde Blvd,
Rockford, I1. 61114

RE: Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, (L‘arolme McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Cage: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please find enclosed the court order entered in the above-reference matter by Judge Meyer.

V7'y£'\%1y yours,

S A. MAST

smg
Enclosure

5:WSDUL BERG, PAUL W cttora!lcdior o Alry Barch re Otder 8.21-12 wpd

210 NorTH MARTIN LUTHER
4 . Ke IR, Avevue
*dlso Licensed in Wisconsin WAUREGAN, IL 60085




% AssocIATED NEUROLOGY, S.C.

Mrrcherr S. Grosman, M.D.
KAReN E LeviN, M.D.

 September 7, 2012

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E Riverside Boulevard

~ Rockford IL 61114

- Attn: Ronald Barch

RE: Du]berg, Paul
DOB: 3/19/1970 -
McHenry County Case #: 12 LA 178

To Whom It M’ay COncefn'

We are in receipt of your written request for medlcal records relative to the above patient.
Our total fee for copies based on the 2012 Illinois Compirollet’s annua} adjustment of
copying fees is $38.37 (under 735 ILCS 5/8-2006). We received your check in the
amount of $20.00, leaving a balance due om (318370 (A « \“ P e

. = (K58
Qur office pollcy is to release only our doctors notes. Therefore, no third party records
‘Wlll be prov1ded lhesc should be obtamed from the orlgxnal source.

' Stnccrely,_ ’

‘Cheryl'Johnson v
Associated Neurology, S.C.

Tax ID # 36-3949782

» 1900 Horwster Drave, Surre 250, IJBE]%TYVILLE, IL 60048
PHONE (847) 549-0055 » Fax (847) 549-0404
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PAuUL R, CIcERO

JOHN W, FRANCE
RoNaLD A, BArcH
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c/o Associated Neurology, S.C.

1900 Hollister Drive, Suite 250

Libertyville, IL 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee,

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for
services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control,

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney, If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONXLD A.BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records
encls,

ce: Attorney Hans A, Mast
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PsauL R, CICERO

JouN W, FRANCE
RoNALD A. BARCH '
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMiTH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c/o Centegra Northern Illinois Medical Center

4201 Medical Center Drive

McHenry, IL 60050

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

‘ Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for
services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control.

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to
you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

4

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:myj/sublir.records
encls,

cc:  Attorney Hans A, Mast
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paui, R. CicEro

Joun W. FrANCE
RoNALD A, BARGH
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4’ 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226.7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
/o MidAmerica Orthopaedics

755 South Milwaukee Avenue

Libertyville, IL 60048-3266

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary, You méy
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for

services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requesied in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control.

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A, BAR
RB:mj/sublir,records
encls,

ce: Attorney Hans A. Mast
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CGICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
PauL R. CICERO

JoHN W. FRANCE
RoNALD A. BAkcH
CHARLES P, ALEXANDER ‘ September 4, 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T, SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
c/o MidAmerica Hand to Shoulder Clinic

1419 Peterson Road

Libertyville, II, 60048

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary. You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for
services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control,

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/subltr.records
encls.

ce: Attorney Hans A. Mast
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114
Paut, R, Cicero

JOHN W. FRANCE
RONALD A. BARGH
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER September 4, 2012

TEL: (815) 226-7700
FAX: (815) 226-7701

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITH

Release of Information/Medical Records Custodian
¢/o Dr, Frank Sek

4606 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL. 60050

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178
Records of: Paul Dulberg (B/D: 3/19/70)

Dear Medical Records Custodian:

Enclosed with this letter is a Subpoena for Deposition, a HIPAA Records Release
Authorization and a check in the amount of $20.00, the legal witness fee.

Please be advised that your appearance on the date indicated is not necessary, You may
comply with the subpoena by mailing legible copies of all medical records, medical statements for

services and medical reports of Paul Dulberg for the dates requested in the subpoena, in your
possession or subject to your control,

Please note that we represent Carolyn McGuire and Bill McGuire in this case and not your
patient. Since we do not represent the patient, we cannot discuss the substance of your care or the
pending lawsuit with you outside the presence of your patient's attorney. If you have questions
about how to comply with the subpoena, you may call my secretary, but neither she nor I can talk to

you about any aspect of the lawsuit or the patient's medical treatment. Thank you in advance for
_ your professional cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.,

RONALD A. BARCH

RB:mj/subltr.records
encls.

cc:  Atftorney Hans A, Mast




HIPAA RECORDS RELEASE AUTHORIZATION

I, the undersigned, hereby authorize and allow release of medical and personal health
information and records pertaining to Plaintiff, PAUL DULBERG (DOB: March 19, 1970), to the
parties, and attorneys for those parties, in the action that has been filed entitled Paul Dulberg,
Plaintiff; v. David Gagnon, individually and as agent of Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, individually, Defendants, Case No. 12 LA 178, in the Circuit
Court of the 122nd Judicial Circuit, McHenry County, Illinois ("the litigation").

I'understand that the information that can be obtained by presentation of this Authorization
includes copies of any and all hospital, clinic or doctor's records, notes, memoranda, pathology,
radiology, surgical or other specialists or consultant reports, lab or test results, physical therapy
records, inpatient and outpatient records, index cards, patient information or history sheets,
prescription information, correspondence, billing and payment records, insurance information,
photographs and all other related information and documents concerning this patient.

This Authorization may be used by my attorney to obtain any of the above information.
This Authorization may also be used by any party to this litigation, to obtain any of the above
information; however, this Authorization can only be used by other parties if accompanied by a
valid subpoena or production request for those records with notice of that subpoena or production
request to vmy attorney.

[ understand that this Authorization may be used to obtain records of any health care

provider or health insurer that may have medical information about me.

I understand that this Authorization is being provided for purposes of the litigation. The

records and information obtained by use of this Authorization may be used in that litigation by the
parties, including providing this material to experts or consultants, use of it at depositions and other
discovery, as well as filing such records in court with pleadings or discovery documents,

This Authorization, unless otherwise revoked, shall be valid during the course of this

litigation and until its resolution.




I understand that I may revoke this Authorization by instructing my attorney to advise all
parties in writing that this Authorization is revoked.

By accepting and honoring this Authorization, any entity covered by the Health Insurance
Portability and Accounting Act (hereinafter referred to as "HIPAA") agrees that the disclosure of
the information will have no effect on my ability or inability to receive treatment, payment,
enrollment or benefits from the entity providing the records.

I understand that by signing this Authorization otherwise protected health information about
me may be disclosed by the parties that receive it and that those parties are not restricted by HIPAA
or its regulation as to how they may disclose the information that is provided pursuant to this

Authorization.

I understand that a photocopy of this Authorization shall have the same force and effect as

the original.

It is my earnest desire to move forward with the prosecution of the lawsuit as expeditiouély

as possible and I do not want to have to sign multiple authorizations as additional medical providers

to myself are identified. Therefore, I specifically request that all of my medical providers honor this

authorization, even though they are not specifically identified herein.

al

PAUL DULBERG,

aintiff

Dated th;oC;Q{j dav of (} L% . 2012,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this / ;E@‘ day of™ / 157

Naof, Eﬁ
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September 4, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL. 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed a Notice of Depositions (for Records Only) and five Subpoenas for
Depositions (for Records Only) with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Please file said
documents. :

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mec.Itr
encls,
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. POP("’“\‘[E_@E{E IVE

3416 W. ELM STREET ]
McHenry, TLriNors 60050 AUG 9 4 201
TELEPHONE: 815.344.3797
FacsmviLe: 815.344.5280

» MARK J. Yode
THOMAS J. POPOVICH www.popovichlaw.com JAMES P. ToTAy
HANS A, MAsT . RoBERT J. LUMBER
Jorn A. KORNAK THERESA M, FREEMAN
Diana M. REITER August 22, 2012

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.

Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Please be advised that to my knowledge, David Gagnon has been served in the suit. 1do not
believe he has appeared yet in the case,

Please advise.

Very truly yours,

smq

$:MaimDULBERG, PAUL\Letters\Laier to Ally Barch 8-22-12.wpd

WAUKEGAN QFFICE
210 NorTH MARTIN LUTHER
KING JR. AVENUE

\ , 4 85
*Also Licensed in Wisconsin WAUKEGAN, I1. 600




i

{ |

The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popasigh BE e

3416 W. ELm STREET U
McHEnry, ILLivors 60050 AUG 92 201
TeLePHONE: 815.344.3797
Facsmviig: 815.344.5280

, MARK ] VAGG
THOMAS J, POPOVICH www.popovichlaw.com - 7
HANS A. MAST JAMES P, TuTas
JORN A. Kornik?t ROBERT J. LUMBER

, THERESA M., FREEMAN
DiANA M. REITER August 20, 2012

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E, Riverside Blvd. '

Rockford, IL 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Enclosed please find an executed Authorization signed by my client. Please forward any copies that
you receive pursuant to this Authorization to my attention and I will be happy to reimburse you for
the copy charges. Thank you.

Very truly yours, B

smq
Enclosure
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August 6, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed Defendant’s Notice of Serving Discovery with regard to the above-
captioned lawsuit. Please file said document.

Thank you for your assistance.
Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A, BARCH
RB:mj/mce.ltr
encl,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Gorporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDG BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOIS 61114

PauL R, CIcERO TEL: (815) 226-7700
JouN W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. Barcu August 6, 2012

CHARLES P. AUEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIRLSKIS
AnprEw T. SMITNH

Attorney Hans A. Mast @@ é@ V

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr. Mast:

Enclosed herewith you will find my clients’ response to Mr. Dulberg’s written discovery.

This letter will further confirm that I am in receipt of Plaintiff's response to the written
interrogatories and request to produce that I propounded on July 10, 2012, However, I do not
have Plaintiff’s answer to the Supplemental Interrogatories (Medicare) or an executed original of
the HIPAA Records Release Authorization that was served contemporaneously with the written
interrogatories and request to produce.

With the above in mind, please check your file and provide a response to the
supplemental interrogatories and an executed original of the HIPAA Records Release
Authorization at your earliest convenience, Thank you.

Very truly yours,

jECew

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj07ltr HAM
Encl.
ce Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Profegsional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOTS 61114
PauL R. Cicero TEL: (815) 226-7700

JouN W. France FAX: (815) 226-7701

RonNALD A, Barcu July 30,2012
CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITI

Attorney Hans A. Mast @
Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC Y y

3416 West Elm Street
McHenry, IL 60050
Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)
Dear Mr. Mast:

Thanks for calling me back last Friday. As we discussed, I was able to confirm through
my clients (Bill and Carolyn McGuire) that the chain saw still exists, They also believe they
have the manual and will be searching for same.

We also discussed moving the Motion for Protective Order from Tuesday, July 31, 2012,
at 9:00 a.m. to Wednesday, August 1, 2012, at 9:00 a.m. You indicated that somebody from
your office would appear on Tuesday and simply set the matter over. Attorey Chantel Bielskis
from my office will be there on Wednesday. Thank you for the accommodation,

_ As to your desire for an inspection and photo shoot of the chain saw and related manual, I
have no problem making the arrangements but would prefer to do so only once. Accordingly, it
is my understanding that the inspection will be deferred until such time that the co-defendant is
of record and ready to proceed as well.

Lastly, upon return to my office this morning I noted that Judge Michael Caldwell has
issued a notice recusing himself from the Dulberg case. The matter has apparently been re-
assigned to Judge Thomas A. Meyer and is currently scheduled for status.on August 8, 2012 at
9:00 a.m. If possible, it probably makes sense to move the status date out 60 days when the case
is called on Wednesday morning, We can then avoid another trip to court next week.

Very truly yours,

Ve

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mjO5lr HAM

cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)




CICERO, « RANCE, BARCH & ALEXAuDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law

6323 RIVERSIDE BLVD.
ROCKFORD, IL 61114
TELEPHONE: (815)226-7700
FACSIMILE: (815)226-7701

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
DATE: July 30, 2012 | TIME;: 9:15 am,
RECEIVING LOCATION: Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
RECEIVER'S FACSIMILE NUMBER: 815/344-5280
ATTENTION: Attorney Hans A, Mast
FROM: RONALD A. BARCH

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (INCLUDING COVER SHEET): 2

COMMENTS AND/OR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: SEE ATTACHED

IF PROBLEMS OCCUR DURING TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (815) 226-7700 AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

- TO THE RECIPIENT:

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS ATTORNEY PRIVILEGED AND
CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY
NAMED ABOVE. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, OR THE
EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE TO DELIVER IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE
HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION OR COPYING OF THIS
COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN
ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE
TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE.,

THANK YOU.
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The Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
‘McHenry, ILLINOIS 60050
TELEPHONE: 815.344,3797
FacsiviLe: 815.344.5280

sy MARk J. VoGG
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Honorable Michael T. Caldwell
Circuit Court of McHenry County
2200 N. Seminary Avenue ’
Woodstock, IL 60098

RE: Pdul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, 'Carolihe McGuire d'n’dBill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178 .

Dear Judge Caldwell: -

~ Please find enclosed a courtesy copy of Plaintiff's Motion for Protective Order in the above- -

referenced matter. ‘The hearing set before you on July 31,2012 at 9:00 a.m.

- C Véry truly yours, { :
S QVA. MAST
smq - -

Enclosure =~ = P
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July 10, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No. 12 LA 178

Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed our Answer To Complaint, Demand For Jury and Notice Of Serving
Discovery on behalf of the Defendants, Bill McGuire and Caroline McGuire. Please file said
documents. My check in the amount of $212.50 is also enclosed to cover the Jjury demand fee,

Thank you for your assistance,

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mj/mee2 ltr
encls,
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
G323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD

ROCKFORD, ILLINOTS 61114
Paur R. Cicero TEL: (815) 226-7700

Joun W, France FAX: (815) 226-7701

RONALD A. Barcn July 10,2012

CHARLES P, ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R, BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SmiTn

Attorney Hans A. Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street '
McHenry, IL 60050

@@ [’@V

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr, Mast:

Enclosed you will find a Jury Demand and Answer by Defendants Bill McGuire and
Carolyn McGuire. At this time my office will not be appearing or pleading for David Gagnon,
It is my understanding that the lawsuit has been tendered to a different carrier.

If you have information indicating that the suit has not been (or will not be) tendered to
Mr. Gagnon’s own carrier, please advise immediately. 1 also ask that you forward service
information and copies of any pleadings filed by any attorney on behalf of Mr. Gagnon.

Please call me if you have any questions concerning the above. I otherwise thank you
again for the pleading extension you granted. I'am working on a response to the discovery you
issued and anticipate issuing written discovery for a response by your client in short order,

Very truly yours,

O
o
s

RONALD A, BARCH
RB:mj04ltr HAM
Encl.
cc Tom Malatia (Claim No. 13-2779-11)




~June 12, 2012

Clerk of the Circuit Court

McHenry County Government Center
2200 North Seminary Avenue
Woodstock, IL 60098

Re:  Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Individually, and as Agent of
Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire, and Caroline McGuire
and Bill McGuire, Individually - Case No.12 LA 178
Dear Clerk:

Please find enclosed my law firm’s Appearance to be filed on behalf of Caroline
McGuire and Bill McGuire with regard to the above-captioned lawsuit. Also enclosed is my
check in the amount of $136 to cover the appearance fee.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, P.C.

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:mjfmeel It
enpls.
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CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.
A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD, ILLINOTS 61114

Paut R. CicEro TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W, FRANCE FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNALD A. BakcH June 11, 2012

CIARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BIELSKIS
ANDREW T. SMITIH

Attorney Thomas J, Popovich @ ©
3416 West Elm Street P y

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Popovich:

Please be advised that Mr. and Mrs. McGuire’s insurance carrier (Auto-Owners
Insurance Company) has asked our office to appear and defend Mr. and Mrs. McGuire in
connection with the above-captioned matter, To that end, you will find enclosed herewith my
Appearance for both Mr. and Mrs. McGuire,

At this time I am uncertain whether I will be appearing as counsel for Mr. Gagnon as
well. I first need to meet with Mr. and Mrs. McGuire and then report to their insurance carrier. I

cannot do that, however, until I return from a smatl vacation that runs from June 13 through June
19, 2012. '

Given the above, I am requesting 21 days from today’s date (through July 2, 2012) within
which to file a responsive pleading on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. McGuire. I am also asking for a
similar extension of time to sort out whether Mr. Gagnon will be furnished a defense by Mr. and
Mrs. McGuire’s carrier.

Please call me if you have any oppositioﬁ to my request for an extension. I otherwise
thank you in advance for your consideration and look forward to working with you on this
matter.

Very truly yours,

RONALD A. BARCH
RB:m;j03lir. TJP
Encl.
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The Law Ottices of Thomas . Popovich P.C.

3416 W. ELM STREET
McHENRY. ILumols 60050
TeLepHONE: 815.344.3797
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VIA FACSIMILE: 815/226-7701

Ronald A. Barch

Cicero, France, Barch & Alexander, PC
6323 E. Riverside Blvd.
Rockford, IL. 61114

RE:  Paul Dulberg vs. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
McHenry County Case: 12 LA 178

Dear Mr. Barch:

Thank you for your recent correspondence. You may call the physicians you wish to depose and
schedule them with the deposition assistant.

As to the witness, please advise when you are available for his deposition and I will contact my client
and try to arrange the deposition through our office.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly vours,

smq

c: Perry Accardo (fax: 312/558-9357)

Wavkecay QFrFice

ZIO Nokrs MARTIN LUTHER
KNG JR Aveee
WAUKEGaN, 1L 60085



CICERO, FRANCE, BARCH & ALEXANDER, P.C.

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys at Law
6323 EAST RIVERSIDE BOULEVARD
ROCKFORD. ILLINOIS 61114

Pavr R. CicEro TEL: (815) 226-7700
Joun W. France FAX: (815) 226-7701
RoNaLD A. Barcn July 30, 2012

CHARLES P. ALEXANDER

CHANTEL R. BlELSKIS
ANDREW T, SmIT

Attorney Hans A, Mast

Law Offices of Thomas J. Popovich, PC
3416 West Elm Street

McHenry, IL 60050

Case: Paul Dulberg v. David Gagnon, Caroline McGuire and Bill McGuire
(McHenry County Case No. 12 LA 178)

Dear Mr. Mast:

Thanks for calling me back last Friday. As we discussed, I was able to confirm thro<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>